
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
EP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
BS 
BS 
BS 
BS 
BS 
BS 
BS 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 

BS 
EP 
GTL 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
3 
2 
1 
2 
8 
9 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

10 
4 
5 
6 

11 
12 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
4 

71 
38 
77 
50 
80 
13 
22 

196 
138 
46 
36 
99 
21 
66 
02 
59 
25 
28 
6 
3 

16 
54 

117 
96 
17 
24 
00 
62 
12 
76 
37 
7 

91 
74 
8 

Name 
Glen McCready 
Matt Reynolds 
Troy Ermish 
Joe Huffaker 
Aaron Downey 
Darren Dilley 
R. Inness Eisele 
Anthony Jimerson 
Kale Swifts 
John Longwell 
Joe Harlan 
Bob Bradfield 
Jason Isley 
Brian Linn 
Kip Van Steenburg 
Brandon Droese 
Ian Green 
Gordon Jones 
Jake Pipal 
Robert Rodriguez Jr
John Phillips 
Cherie Storms 
Clint deWitt 
Joseph Gersch 
James Jordan 
Larry Cooper 
Ben Valentine 
Lee Fleming 
Stephanie Funk 
Joe Carr 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Steven Hussey 
Bill Okell 

Scott Lovewell 
Roland Kamber 
Taz Harvey 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
9 
8 
6 
6 
5 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:49.412 
1:49.438 
1:51.217 
1:51.783 
1:52.173 
1:52.780 
1:54.931 
1:55.101 
1:54.566 
1:56.144 
1:55.434 
1:55.966 
1:56.285 
1:56.167 
1:56.201 

1:59.400 
1:59.652 
2:02.743 
2:04.395 
2:03.709 
2:06.750 
2:06.560 
2:06.624 
2:08.198 
1:55.258 
2:00.956 
1:55.140 
2:13.432 
2:08.495 
2:06.571 
2:09.397 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
15 
14 
18 
21 
25 
21 
13 
12 
18 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
11 
17 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
Almo 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Colo 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Hous 
Nwst 
SFR 
Hous 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
NER 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
307039 
220134_3 
379862 
62146 
296436 
330346 
293457 
317546 
343707 
333897 
175515 
291061 
217572 
135242 
279307 
423870 
277013 
141804 
341221 
257724_3 
102149-1 
479293 
4075 
185486 
341876 
168135 
402434 
159499 
190583 
498797 
350208 
153219 
104799 

465752 
426953 
494856 

Color 
Black 
silver/bla
White 
Black 
Blue 
Orange &
White 
Orange 
Black/Ora
Red/Black
Red 
White 
Red 
yellow 
Yellow 
White 
Green 
White 
Red 
Black 
red white
Black 
Black 
Red 
Blue 
Yellow 
Red 
Black 
white/ora
Black / Si
Blue 
Orange/W
Red and 

red 
Yellow ! 
Camo 

Hometown 
Redwood City CA 
Fair Oaks Tx 
Tracy CA 
Petaluma CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Evergreen CO 
Vallejo CA 
Surrey BC 
Fallbrook CA 
Oregon City OR 
Aptos CA 
Coto de Caza CA 
Hermosa Beach CA
New Smyrna Beach
Goleta CA 
Portland OR 
Tualatin OR 
Oakdale CA 
Brentwood CA 
Sealy TX 
Langley BC 
Sacramento CA 
Conroe TX 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Sparks NV 
Fullerton CA 
Lake Forest CA 
Greenfield MA 
Petaluma CA 
Mountain View CA 
Los Altos CA 
Victoria BC 

Modesto CA 
Campbell CA 
Danville CA 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1971 Datsun 5
1967 Huffaker
1976 Mazda R
1985 Mazda R
1991 BMW 318
1986 Mazda rx
1990 Mazda R
1997 BMW 328
Nissan 240sx 
1962 Volvo P1
2015 Toyota Y
1972 MG Midg
Lotus Elise 
1987 Mazda R
1991 Honda C
1968 BMW 160
2014 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
2011 Honda F
2011 Mazda 2 
2013 Mini Coo
Mazda Mazda 
2012 Mazda 2 
1971 Datsun 2
1970 MG Midg
MG Midget 
1990 Honda C
1985 Pontiac F
1984 Mazda R
1962 Lotus 7 
1992 Austin H

2011 Mini coop
1983 Mazda R
1994 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisory: Car 62 
Race Duration: 25:53.594 
New Track Record during Race - #38 GTL Troy Ermish @ 1:51.217 
New Track Record during Race - #28 BS Jake Pipal @ 2:02.743 

Printed: 8/5/2018 7:33:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.461 

Avg. Speed 
81.751 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.412 

Best Speed 
82.916 

Best Lap by 
4 - Glen McCready 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 1-GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:18:59 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 01:10 PM 

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp

mfl2
Revised



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GTL 
GTL 
FP 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
135 
171 
40 

Name 
Paul Bunbury 
Bill Okell 
Bill Hartman 

Laps Best Tm Points 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 

Member_ID 
277481 
104799 
6929 

Color 
Yellow 
Red and 
red 

Hometown 
Whistler BC 
Victoria BC 
Yuba City CA 

Make/Model 
1995 Honda C
1992 Austin H
1963 Lotus Su

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record during race - #00 HP Lee Fleming @ 1:55.140 

Printed: 8/5/2018 7:33:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.461 

Avg. Speed 
81.751 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.412 

Best Speed 
82.916 

Best Lap by 
4 - Glen McCready 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 1-GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:18:59 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 01:10 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
FE 
FE 
FA 
FS 
FE 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
F4 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
F4 
FS 
FM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 

10 
2 

11 
1 
2 

12 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 

13 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
5 
2 
2 

14 

No. 
32 
37 
21 
14 
31 
44 
25 
27 
35 
29 
41 
45 
13 
48 
8 
5 

42 
88 
67 
18 
78 
72 
77 
7 

28 
177 
188 
23 
63 
92 
9 

39 
20 
89 
15 
26 
75 
11 

Name 
Edd Ozard 
Sam Horak 
Graham Rankin 
John Purcell 
Tony Opheim 
Sean Prewett 
Courtney Crone 
Tao Takaoka 
Bryson Lew 
Jim Devenport 
Robert Merritt 
Thomas W Burt 
Rayce Dykstra 
Brandon Chappell 
John Yeatman 
Kyle Loh 
Stephen Temple 
Bradford Shaffer 
Bill Weaver 
Jeff Read 
Brad Drew 
Christopher Tarhan 
Derry O'Donovan 
Woody Yerxa 
Stew Tabak 
Brent Morgan 
Randy Sturgeon 
Daryl Wizelman 
Lars Jensen 
Bruce Carpenter 
Ritchie Hollingswort
Gokul Manean 
John Ertel 
Bruce Semler 
Allan Svela 
Ryan McElwee 
Rick Payne 
Lisa Devlin 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

Best Tm 
1:35.669 
1:35.883 
1:35.972 
1:35.659 
1:34.318 
1:37.599 
1:39.143 
1:40.006 
1:39.913 
1:39.943 
1:40.155 
1:40.142 
1:39.321 
1:40.940 
1:40.988 
1:40.835 
1:41.065 
1:42.377 
1:40.678 
1:42.578 
1:42.059 
1:41.778 
1:41.432 
1:41.995 
1:41.672 
1:45.318 
1:42.136 
1:45.867 
1:43.486 
1:44.100 
1:43.792 
1:44.745 
1:46.015 
1:44.749 
1:49.953 
1:40.811 
1:47.027 
2:00.161 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
25 
11 
21 
10 
25 
21 
9 

25 
18 
25 
17 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
14 
8 

13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 

16 
21 
21 
7 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
ODR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
Nwst 
Colo 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
Nwst 
SFR 

Member_ID 
20453 
450049 
251383 
519838 
277348 
375663 
177658_5 
437817 
525098 
370871 
440979 
190965 
511572 
492819 
412619 
500583 
499967 
481717 
272665 
321177 
221118 
538487 
229422 
126989 
177403 
492105 
486093 
527249 
424700 
376690 
310455 
529240 
343118 
494588 
494444 
529265 
387076 
239966 

Color 
Red/whit
Black 
Black 
Grey/Red
Black 
Black 
Silver/Ora
black 
Gray 
white/blu
LtBlue-Or
blue/yello
Gray/Ora
White Re
Red/Silve
White 
white/red
Black 
Red/Whit
Black/Ora
White/Bla
Blue/Whi
Black Rai
orange-ye
Purple 
Grey 
Yellow 
White/Gr
Blue/Whi
Silver 
Red, Whi
Black 
Blue 
Grey/Gre
red 
Gray/Red
Brown/Ye
Blue/Whi

Hometown 
Auburn CA 
Mesa AZ 
Livermore CA 
Vancouver BC 
Garfield WA 
Clovis CA 
Corona CA 
Richmond CA 
Moraga CA 
Modesto CA 
San Diego CA 
Woodway WA 
Littleton CO 
Las Vegas NV 
Newcastle CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Francisco CA 
Fresno CA 
Vacaville CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA
Sonoma CA 
Napa CA 
Colusa CA 
Stockton CA 
Napa CA 
Ridgecrest CA 
Calabasas CA 
San Ramon CA 
Sacramento Ca 
Fair Oaks CA 
San Francisco CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Bigfork MT 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Escondido CA 
Mission BC 
Mountain View CA 

Make/Model 
1989 Swift DB
Star PFM 
1998 Swift 014
2006 Star PFM
1996 Ralt RT4
2004 Mazda P
2012 Fast Forw
2015 F S 2.0 F
2012 Fast Forw
2004 SCCA En
2006 Star Race
2010 SCCA En
2014 Mazda Fo
2005 Van Diem
2007 Van Diem
2017 Ligier JS 
Van Diemen 
2008 SCCA En
1996 Star Maz
2004 Van Diem
1997 Mazda Fo
1998 Formula 
1996 Formula 
2001 Mazda Fo
1993 Mazda Fo
USF4 US F4 
1997 Mazda St
2002 Mazda P
1997 Star Form
Mazda FM 
1995 Mazda Fo
Mazda FM 
1994 Star Maz
1999 Mazda Fo
2004 Van Diem
2017 Honda Li
1999 Van Diem
2000 Star Form

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New track record: #29 FE2 Jim Devenport @ 1:39.943 
Race duration: 22:47.027 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:17:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.856 

Avg. Speed 
92.908 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.318 

Best Speed 
96.185 

Best Lap by 
31 - Tony Opheim 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 2-FA FE/2 FM FS 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:59:51 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 01:40 PM 

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

FE 

PIC 

DNS 

No. 

47 

Name 

Joe Reppert 

Laps Best Tm Points 

0 

Region 

ALA 

Member_ID 

441113 

Color 

Blue 

Hometown 

Roseville CA 

Make/Model 

2003 SCCA En

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New track record: #29 FE2 Jim Devenport @ 1:39.943 
Race duration: 22:47.027 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:17:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.856 

Avg. Speed 
92.908 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.318 

Best Speed 
96.185 

Best Lap by 
31 - Tony Opheim 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 2-FA FE/2 FM FS 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:59:51 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 01:40 PM 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT3 
GT3 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
T1 
GT3 
T1 
ITE 
GT2 
GT3 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
GT3 
GT2 
AS 
GT1 
SMG 
SMG 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GT3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
5 
6 
7 
2 
8 
3 
9 

10 
4 
3 
5 
4 
1 

11 
6 
1 
2 
3 
7 

12 
1 
4 
4 
5 

13 
14 
5 
8 

No. 
2 

177 
78 
5 

48 
95 
57 

112 
53 
49 
16 
35 
60 
50 
3 

88 
73 
46 
09 
71 
99 
32 

135 
23 
77 
98 
39 
79 
59 
81 

173 
30 
10 
29 
54 
56 

188 
171 

Name 
Michael McAleenan 
Preston Calvert 
William Brinkop 
Spencer Trenery 
Skip Rebozzi 
Rob Davis 
Scott McPherson 
Michael Lewis 
Collin Jackson 
Kristofer Olson 
Thomas Herb 
Robert Kahn 
Sean Wheeler 
Darrell Anderson 
Greg Tolson 
Taz Harvey 
Lee Arioto 
Tim Lynn 
Gary Bockman 
Igor Lyustin 
Larry Hansen 
Mark Boden 
Randall Mackintosh
Oli Thordarson 
Michael Heintzman 
Beau Borders 
Ken Pedersen 
Clark Nunes 
Jose Rodriguez 
Behram Soonawala
Christopher Qualls 
Michele Abbate 
Michael Lowe 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Robert Roumimper 
Marvin Epps 
Carl Fung 
Bud Reichard 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:42.650 
1:42.948 
1:42.667 
1:43.166 
1:43.010 
1:42.524 
1:43.930 
1:43.893 
1:45.658 
1:45.461 
1:45.965 
1:45.400 
1:44.614 
1:46.449 
1:46.332 
1:47.090 
1:46.342 
1:44.036 
1:48.205 
1:49.217 
1:49.610 
1:49.584 
1:50.751 
1:48.685 
1:48.053 
1:51.214 
1:52.988 
1:52.325 
1:50.304 
1:55.638 
1:57.106 
1:44.711 
1:57.103 
1:56.943 
1:58.557 
1:59.713 
1:58.555 
1:57.502 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
21 
18 
25 
21 
25 
16 
15 
14 
21 
13 
18 
12 
11 
17 
18 
16 
17 
25 
10 
15 
25 
21 
18 
14 
9 

25 
17 
17 
16 
8 
7 

16 
13 

Region 
Nwst 
WDC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
CHI 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
CHI 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Nwst 

Member_ID 
484934 
450614 
421152 
240635 
354698 
383179 
492146 
113617 
143342_1 
389018 
403182 
335992 
281432 
226931 
539616 
494856 
526902 
526057 
161107 
389964 
112771 
266025_1 
217450-1 
375061 
426976 
217602 
524307 
496417 
180431 
280022 
360274 
365109 
497261 
521765 
97315 
511477 
404789 
158068 

Color 
White/blk
Black / Ye
White/bla
White 
black/wh
RED/MUL
Red 
black 
Blue 
red 
White / B
Black 
Blue/Whi
Black 

white 
Red 
Yellow 
Wht/Blu/Y
Black 
Black / R
Gray 
Black/Gre
Yellow 
Huffaker 

Burgandy
Black/gre
yellow 
Red 
Yellow 
Ylw/blk 
White 
Orange/B
Orange 
Orange/W
orange 
Green 

Hometown 
Tacoma WA 
Potomac MD 
Merced CA 
Berkeley CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Sonora CA 
Corona del Mar CA
Poway CA 
Langley BC 
Shingle Springs CA
Barrington IL 
Las Vegas NV 
San Jose CA 
Petaluma CA 
Folsom CA 
Danville CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Ross CA 
Camas WA 
San Francisco CA 
Redding CA 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Danville CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA
San Jose CA 
Venice CA 
Novato Ca 
San Jose CA 
San Leandro CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
west los angeles C
Henderson NV 
Hayward CA 
Prunedale CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Huntington Beach 
Rancho Palos Verd
Seattle Wa 

Make/Model 
BMW e36 GTR
2018 Porsche 
1999 Chevrole
2009 Porsche 
2005 BMW M3
1999 Chevrole
2008 Porsche 
1995 Mazda R
1994 Nissan 2
1991 Acura NS
2016 Porsche 
2006 Chevrole
1987 BMW M3
2015 Ford Mus
2002 BMW 
1993 Mazda R
Chevrolet Corv
2012 Chevrole
1989 Mazda R
1992 Acura NS
2004 Nissan 3
2004 Porsche 
2012 Chevrole
2002 Chevrole
1995 Mazda G
Ford Mustang 
2007 Ford Mus
2006 Ford Mus
1995 Mazda rx
1975 Porsche 
2006 Ford Mus
2017 Chevrole
2005 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
1972 Datsun 2
2007 Porsche 
2004 Chevrole
1997 Mazda R

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 22:42.203 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:18:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.676 

Avg. Speed 
73.258 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.965 

Best Speed 
88.972 

Best Lap by 
66 - Michael Fine 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 3-GT1,2,3 AS T1 ITE PC SMG GTA SP SS 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 12:41:29 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 12:40 PM 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 

GT2 
GT3 
AS 
GT1 

PIC 
15 
2 

16 
17 
3 
4 

18 
19 
5 
6 

20 
7 

21 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
42 
31 
44 
24 
37 
70 
19 

107 
66 
11 
9 

22 
157 

0 
52 
82 
12 

Name 
Matthew Insley 
Lynne Griffiths 
Bryan MacMillan 
Rick Cameron 
John Barnett 
Richard Pryor 
Mark Kibort 
Todd Clarke 
Michael Fine 
Lance Stewart 
Bob Kelley 
Charlie Hayes 
Robert Hall 

Scotty B #1 White 
Guy Laidig 
Allison Palitz 
Michael Lewis 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
6 
4 
2 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
2:00.173 
1:59.694 
2:02.672 
1:59.103 
2:12.350 
2:20.622 
1:55.787 
1:45.029 
1:41.965 
2:11.595 
2:13.911 
2:07.734 

Points 
6 

21 
5 
4 

18 
17 
3 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Reno 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 

Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 

Member_ID 
330841 
39299 
527229 
497813 
510794 
520180 
287966 
507173 
505227 
94756 
63884 
415604 
444592 

215974 
406906 
213122 
113617 

Color 
Silver/Blu
Blue 
Black 
Red 
Purple 
Pumpkin 
red 
Blu/Org 
White 
white 
BLK/ORA
Black 
Blue / Wh

Blu/Wht 
Orange 
Red & W
blk/org 

Hometown 
Royal Oaks CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Benicia CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Covina CA 
Carmel CA 
Saratoga CA 
Fox Island WA 
West Sacramento C
Coconut Grove FL 
Huntington Beach 
Walnut Creek CA 
PASADENA CA 

AUBURN WA 
Woodside CA 
Hayward CA 
Poway CA 

Make/Model 
1991 Chevrole
2012 Ford Mus
1993 Ford Mus
2013 Purpose-
1989 Chevrole
1999 Chevrole
1987 Porsche 
BMW M3 GTR 
1995 Weaver T
2012 Porsche 
2005 Dodge V
1990 Mazda M
2003 Chevrole

2007 Porsche 
1986 Mazda R
1987 Ford Mus
2001 Jaguar X

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 22:42.203 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:18:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.676 

Avg. Speed 
73.258 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.965 

Best Speed 
88.972 

Best Lap by 
66 - Michael Fine 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 3-GT1,2,3 AS T1 ITE PC SMG GTA SP SS 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 12:41:29 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 12:40 PM 

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
STU 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T2 
T3 
T2 
T3 
STU 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T2 
STL 
T4 
T2 
T2 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 
T2 
T2 
STL 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
8 
3 
2 
9 
4 
5 

10 
1 
1 

11 
12 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 

13 
14 
6 
6 
3 
4 
7 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
74 
47 
01 
79 
81 
39 
89 
10 
98 
12 
73 
28 

198 
16 
0 

50 
30 
07 
78 
75 
06 

174 
21 
57 

177 
2 

117 
29 
7 

09 
45 
11 
14 
62 
15 

101 
27 
26 

Name 
Ian Barberi 
Mark Boden 
Tom Wickersham 
Clark Nunes 
Troy Ernish 
Ken Pedersen 
Addison Lee 
Mark Drennan 
Beau Borders 
J.D. Koos 
Christopher Qualls 
Eddie Nakato 
Andrie Hartanto 
Thomas Herb 
Scotty B #2 White 
Mark Andrews 
David Ray 
Tim Auger 
Izzy Sanchez 
Don Van Nortwick 
Anthony Bonino 
Ross Murray 
Thomas Lepper 
Ben Brandt 
Wilson Powell 
Bruce Trenery 
James Bishop 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Russ Peterson, DVM
Cameron Wagner 
Joseph Boden 
Lance Stewart 
Ali Naimi 
Vincent Piemonte 
Jon Davies 
Wesley Mollno 
Scott Kessenick 
Tim Ferrick 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:49.808 
1:50.331 
1:50.653 
1:50.471 
1:51.308 
1:51.461 
1:51.002 
1:51.904 
1:51.892 
1:52.435 
1:53.154 
1:53.226 
1:50.511 
1:53.817 
1:53.168 
1:53.737 
1:53.058 
1:55.044 
1:55.607 
1:55.166 
1:55.451 
1:57.115 
1:56.926 
1:56.843 
1:57.102 
1:58.260 
1:58.404 
1:58.460 
1:55.999 
1:58.359 
1:58.041 
1:59.789 
1:59.491 
1:58.503 
2:00.124 
2:01.285 
2:01.180 
2:00.490 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
14 
21 
13 
18 
21 
12 
17 
16 
11 
25 
25 
10 
9 

21 
21 
18 
17 
18 
16 
8 
7 

15 
15 
18 
17 
14 
14 
13 
12 
11 

Region 
SFR 
CHI 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
CHI 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CHI 
Reno 
Ore 
Reno 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 

Member_ID 
315698 
266025_1 
211641 
496417 
379862 
524307 
435343 
378023 
217602 
526250 
360274 
388279 
353457 
403182 
215974_1 
507953 
114600 
422425 
56066 
457397 
427325 
233665 
98815 
382932 
338274 
70779 
38832 
521765 
277066 
478351 
266025_3 
94756 
188529 
488943 
341238 
403801 
478709 
449160 

Color 
Black 
Blue/Blac
Silver 
Black/gre
Blu/Wht 
Burgandy
black 
Blue 
Blue 
Grey 
Black 
Black/Red
Silver/Red
White 
Silver/Blu
Black Gre
Gray 
Blue/Gold
Red 
Orange w
White 
Silver 
Asphalt 
WHITE 
Black 
Siver/blue
Blue 
Orange/B
White 
Blue/Blac
White 
black 
White/Re
red 
Blue 
Black/Wh
Black 
Gray/Yel 

Hometown 
Pleasanton CA 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Piedmont CA 
San Jose CA 
Tracy, CA 
Novato Ca 
san francisco Ca 
San Jose CA 
Venice Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
west los angeles C
Lake Oswego OR 
Concord CA 
Barrington IL 
Auburn WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Copperopolis CA 
Monterey CA 
San Mateo, CA 
San Jose CA 
Novato CA 
Marina del Rey CA 
Benicia CA 
Pacifica CA 
Danville CA 
Emeryville CA 
Clovis CA 
Prunedale CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Winnetka IL 
Coconut Grove FL 
Morgan Hill CA 
Burbank CA 
Hood River OR 
Glendora CA 
San Francisco CA 
Hood River OR 

Make/Model 
1995 BMW M3
2011 Porsche 
2007 BMW Z-4
2006 Ford Mus
2008 Mustang
2007 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
2002 BMW 200
2008 Ford Mus
2003 BMW Spe
2006 Chevrole
2001 BMW 330
2005 Honda S
2002 BMW M3
2012 Ford Mus
2003 BMW 330
2007 Ford Spe
1992 Acura In
2013 Scion FR
2008 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
2004 Mazda R
1997 Honda C
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
2002 Acura RS
2000 Toyota C
2007 Ford Mus
2007 Ford She
1990 Mazda M
2016 Mazda M
2006 Mazda rx
2004 Mazda 3 
2007 Ford Mus
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 26:20.137 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:19:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
11.305 

Avg. Speed 
81.154 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.808 

Best Speed 
82.617 

Best Lap by 
74 - Ian Barberi 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 4- STL,U T2,3,4 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 14:36:28 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 02:10 PM 
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mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STU 
T3 
STU 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 

T4 
STL 
STL 

PIC 
5 

11 
12 
6 
7 
4 
8 
5 
8 

13 
14 
15 
16 
6 

17 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
3 

13 
112 
38 
91 
17 
1 

23 
146 
08 
61 

114 
88 
49 
25 

46 
149 
93 

Name 
Steven Lakey 
Todd Launchbaugh 
WC Storms 
Don Knowles 
Richard James 
Whitfield Gregg 
Brad Dressen 
Nathan Pope 
Oscar Jackson 
Ward Rose 
Morgan Trotter 
Amy Mills 
Robert Strohmeyer 
Rylan Hazelton 
Carl Young 

Luis Sanchez 
Joe Schubert 
Brian Laughlin 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
10 
8 
7 
7 
4 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
2:01.214 
2:01.757 
2:01.939 
2:03.187 
2:04.168 
2:03.711 
2:08.418 
1:50.632 
1:56.458 
2:01.539 
1:59.996 
2:02.281 
1:54.772 
1:51.638 
2:03.060 

Points 
16 
10 
9 

15 
14 
17 
13 
16 
13 
8 
7 
6 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
DET 
CSCC 
Nwst 
NCR 
CSCC 
NYR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
NYR 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
NER 
NEOK 

Member_ID 
431365 
276906 
320619 
315045 
156276 
360035 
311211 
447559 
371499 
278914 
383891 
360169 
445886 
357162 
333636 

347759 
496988 
376539 

Color 
Blue 
Silver 
Black 
blue 
Red 
Black 
Yellow 
Black 
Red 
orange / 
White 
Black/Pin
Black/Gre
Red 
White 

Red 
Silver/Red
Silver 

Hometown 
Santa Barbara CA 
Glendora CA 
Maple Ridge BC 
Pittsboro NC 
Ladera Ranch CA 
Bellevue WA 
Orland CA 
Fremont CA 
Chino CA 
Modesto CA 
Temecula CA 
BELLEVUE WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Soquel CA 
Salinas CA 

Castro Valley CA 
Woodmont CT 
Tulsa OK 

Make/Model 
2004 Mazda R
1999 Mazda M
1994 Honda D
2007 Mazda m
2006 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
2001 Honda S
1992 Honda P
2013 Scion FR
1995 Acura In
1989 Honda C
2002 Mazda M
1991 Honda C
2008 Honda S
2006 Honda C

2013 Scion FR
1999 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 26:20.137 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:19:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
11.305 

Avg. Speed 
81.154 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.808 

Best Speed 
82.617 

Best Lap by 
74 - Ian Barberi 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 4- STL,U T2,3,4 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 14:36:28 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 02:10 PM 
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mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Class 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
CF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
2 

14 
15 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

16 
3 

17 
18 

No. 
4 

51 
64 
44 
7 
8 
5 

48 
17 
1 

137 
66 
12 
50 
29 
38 
52 
71 
41 
67 
40 
74 
54 
72 
75 

173 

Name 
Nicky Hays 
Skip Streets 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Jon Brandstad 
Brad Hayes 
Edward Erlandson 
Eric Little 
Steve Meyer 
Doug Learned Jr. 
Joseph Hopkins 
Bill Kephart 
Mark Keller 
Michael Bernstein 
David Jalen 
Lance Spiering 
R Lawence Bangert
Manuel Leonardo 
Sherm Johnston 
Ron Wake 
Robbie Arthur 
Donald Manthe 
Mark Edwards 
Chuck Horn 
Don Reding 
Rick Payne 
Alex Barron 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
8 
8 
2 

Best Tm 
1:43.840 
1:44.261 
1:44.354 
1:47.057 
1:46.587 
1:47.056 
1:46.512 
1:47.372 
1:47.056 
1:47.927 
1:48.047 
1:47.988 
1:48.368 
1:48.230 
1:49.099 
1:50.216 
1:51.552 
1:52.155 
1:57.182 
1:56.874 
2:00.914 
2:00.945 
1:44.253 
1:52.816 
1:45.454 
1:45.489 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 

21 
7 
6 

25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
5 

18 
4 
3 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
247674-4 
96691_1 
190339 
351454 
360263 
56470 
511202 
384120 
392361 
384555 
218084 
173557 
100211 
58335 
345555 
88826 
463671 
129751 
50380 
502284 
254525 
63787_1 
229541 
377155 
387076 
376865 

Color 
White 
Bkack/Re
Gold/Blac
Orange &
White 
Black 
Orange a
Yellow 
Blue 
Ylw/Silve
YELLOW 
Blue/Oran
Gray 
Black 
Black 
Turquoise
Blk 
Black 
Yellow 
White 
Blue/Yello
Yellow 
Red 
Green 
Brown/Ye
YELLOW 

Hometown 
Huntington Beach 
SAN CLEMENTE CA
San Francisco CA 
Stockton CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Burbank CA 
Placentia CA 
Longmont CO 
Marina CA 
Oakland CA 
Colorado Springs C
Snohomish WA 
San Ramon CA 
Alameda CA 
Beaverton OR 
Issaquah WA 
San Francisco CA 
Meridian ID 
Lafayette CA 
Mission BC 
Santa Rosa CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Shingle Springs CA
Mission BC 
Menifee AZ 

Make/Model 
2014 Piper DL
2009 Piper DF
2004 Novakar 
1991 Swift For
2018 Piper DL
1990 SWIFT D
1986 Swift DB
1989 Swift DB
2018 Piper DL
1990 Ford Swi
2015 VESTAL C
2010 Piper DF
2010 Piper DF
2009 Mygale S
1994 KBS MK V
1984 Swift R&
2017 Piper DL
1976 Crossle 3
2002 Mysteria
1989 Lazer MK
1978 Volkswag
1982 Glamdrin
1993 Swift/Ho
1989 KBS MK5
1999 Van Diem
2015 VESTAL C

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 26:25.351 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:20:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
10.870 

Avg. Speed 
86.428 

Best Lap Tm 
1:43.840 

Best Speed 
87.365 

Best Lap by 
4 - Nicky Hays 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 5-FV FF F5 CF FST 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 15:22:11 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 02:40 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
11 
62 
17 
21 
24 
49 
4 

34 
114 
32 
57 
42 
89 
53 
2 

51 
45 
97 
8 
5 

66 
15 
27 
77 
72 
29 
82 
7 

94 
18 

112 
86 
6 

54 
70 
22 
40 
16 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
TJ Acker 
John Black 
Steve Fogg 
Todd Harris 
Jack Willes 
Joshua Jacobs 
Umberto Milletti 
Paul Marino 
Perry Richardson 
Bill Booth 
Calvin Harris 
Dustin Decker 
Michael Boyle 
Lee Douglas 
Robert Breton 
Thomas W Burt 
Mark Ballengee 
Chris Jackson 
Nei Ng 
Brandon Lewis 
Tom Miserendino 
Paul Goudy 
Andre Perra 
Vince Balch 
Leonardo Del Castil
James Chartres 
Charles Pigeon 
Yoni De Beule 
Matthew Butson 
Rick Wright 
David Kay 
Scott Mosier 
Scott Peterson 
Jim Murray 
John MacIntyre 
Steven Grandin 
Yehia Eissa 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:47.238 
1:47.617 
1:47.887 
1:48.053 
1:48.358 
1:48.688 
1:49.056 
1:49.189 
1:49.370 
1:49.467 
1:49.880 
1:49.982 
1:49.278 
1:50.357 
1:50.055 
1:50.040 
1:50.288 
1:49.093 
1:50.331 
1:50.648 
1:51.501 
1:50.777 
1:51.252 
1:51.339 
1:51.062 
1:51.845 
1:51.940 
1:51.410 
1:52.400 
1:51.972 
1:52.562 
1:52.480 
1:52.637 
1:50.555 
1:52.317 
1:52.943 
1:52.504 
1:54.459 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Hous 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
LnSt 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
312012 
210471 
202424 
364660 
230202 
280918 
382875 
343482 
139146 
340125 
336219 
491080 
464663 
416392 
370148 
149841 
190965 
267269 
218607_1 
496381 
436461 
131146 
386600 
461936 
480108 
256390_1 
464441 
451228 
494475 
515795 
473844 
427656 
325238 
476644 
358397 
528343 
496661 
495856 

Color 
White/Re
white/blu
Blue/Red
redwhites
Red/Whit
blue 
Gray and
Red/Whit
White/Re
Blue/Whi
Blue/Whi
White/Re
Red/Black
Blue/Whi
BLACK/TA
Black/Wh
Blue/Yello
RED/YEL
Blue/Blue
Blue 
White 
Blue/Red
Neon/Blu
Orange/B
White 
Yellow 
Blue/Whi
Orange/s
Black 
Green/Ye
Red/Black
Green / B
Blue/Oran
Green & 
Blue 
Orange 
silver/ red
White 

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Saugus CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
West Linn OR 
Portland OR 
Palm Desert CA 
Houston TX 
Hillsborough CA 
Chatsworth Ca 
Los Gatos CA 
Cupertino CA 
Portland OR 
Petaluma CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Woodway WA 
Shafter CA 
Vancouver WA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
London 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
San Diego CA 
Carnation WA 
San Jose CA 
Abilene TX 
Daly City CA 
Snohomish WA 
Eugene OR 
Los Gatos CA 
North Bend WA 
Normandy Park WA
Sunriver OR 
San Jose CA 
Novato CA 
Saratoga CA 

Make/Model 
2011 SRF 
2000 SRF 
1985 SCCA En
2007 SRF 
2000 SCCA En
1988 Ford SRF
2016 SCCA En
2006 Ford SRF
Ford Spec Rac
Enterprise SRF
2016 SCCA En
SRF GEN3 
SCCA Enterpris
1993 SCCA En
1991 SRF Gen
1992 SCCA En
1990 SRF Gen
1994 Ford SRF
SRF 837 
SCCA Enterpris
1984 SCCA En
2016 SCCA En
2007 SRF SRF 
SRF 
2008 Ford SRF
2007 SRF 
SCCA Enterpris
2009 Ford SRF
SCCA Enterpris
SCCA Enterpris
2016 SCCA En
1996 SCCA En
1984 SRF 
2016 SCCA En
SCCA Enterpris
Ford SRF Gen3
1988 Ford SRF
2014 SCCA En

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 24:37.411 
New Track Record during Race - #11 SRF3 Mike Miserendino @ 1:47.238 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:21:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.705 

Avg. Speed 
83.839 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.238 

Best Speed 
84.597 

Best Lap by 
11 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 6-SRF3 SRF 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 16:00:29 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 03:10 PM 
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New Stamp



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF 
SRF3 

PIC 
39 
1 
2 

40 
3 

41 
42 
4 

43 
5 

44 
45 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
81 
91 
12 
44 
41 

166 
188 
01 
52 
39 
55 
14 

73 
64 

Name 
John Arscott 
Alex Kwan 
Hank Raymond 
John W (Bill) Harris
Ken Woolley 
Bruce Wright 
Jesse Babbitz 
Michael Woolley 
Joseph Viso 
Andrew Moore 
Alexander Bermude
Gregory Hoff 

Mark Emmert 
Mike Smith 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:54.120 
1:52.423 
1:52.691 
1:55.956 
1:54.972 
1:57.722 
1:57.781 
1:54.584 
1:52.898 
1:59.536 
1:50.363 
1:54.471 

Points 
0 

25 
21 
0 

18 
0 
0 

17 
0 

16 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
RioG 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
466882 
528764 
404034 
6881 
150687 
212 
488354 
497355 
527352 
511418 
502858 
437964 

509586 
237577 

Color 
Red 

Orange 
Satin Blac
Black 
Cream/re

Blue/Silve
Blue 
B 
Blue 
White 

Blue/Blk 
Blue 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
South Lake Tahoe 
Gladstone OR 
Newcastle CA 
Corrales NM 
Sacramento CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Pasadena CA 
Oakland CA 

Indianapolis IN 
San Jose CA 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterpris
2016 Ford Spe
1984 Spec For
SCCA Enterpris
2000 SCCA SR
1909 SCCA En
SRF3 Spec Rac
1993 SCCA En
SCCA Enterpris
SCCA Enterpris
SCCA SRF3 
2005 SCCA En

SCCA Enterpris
2000 Ford SRF

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 24:37.411 
New Track Record during Race - #11 SRF3 Mike Miserendino @ 1:47.238 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:21:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.705 

Avg. Speed 
83.839 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.238 

Best Speed 
84.597 

Best Lap by 
11 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 6-SRF3 SRF 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 16:00:29 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 03:10 PM 
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mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 

15 
16 
2 

17 
18 
19 
3 

20 
21 
22 
23 
4 

24 
5 

25 
26 
6 

27 
1 

28 
29 
7 
8 

No. 
10 
77 
94 

144 
20 

101 
4 

32 
53 
23 
15 

116 
07 

174 
04 
99 
35 
50 
8 
0 

26 
03 

155 
14 
27 

157 
80 
13 
89 
57 
90 
70 
16 
11 
97 
17 
96 

117 

Name 
Mark Drennan 
Austin Newmark 
Ken Sutherland 
Philip Holifield 
Jason Rawlins 
Wesley Mollno 
Brad Rampelberg 
Brandon Sloan 
Cole Gibson 
Tommy McCarthy 
Jon Davies 
Billy Crane 
Tim Auger 
Matt Reynolds 
Mike LaBouff 
Juan Graziosi 
Stephen Jeu 
Tupper Hull 
Clark Cambern 
Lee Thomas 
Tim Ferrick 
Leeson Grant 
Joe Kalinowski 
Alan Gjedsted 
Scott Kessenick 
Paul Perkins 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Kevin Carter 
David Biggar 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Doron Dreksler 
Ryan Gutile 
Ross Lindell 
Gregory Hoff 
Whitfield Gregg 
Joan Linehan 
Brian Duddy 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
1:56.455 
1:57.248 
1:57.623 
1:57.625 
1:57.396 
1:57.984 
1:57.998 
1:57.837 
1:58.920 
1:58.855 
1:58.871 
1:59.127 
1:59.130 
1:58.944 
1:59.620 
1:59.910 
1:59.430 
2:00.038 
2:00.422 
2:00.393 
2:00.393 
2:00.412 
2:00.455 
2:01.020 
2:00.215 
2:00.840 
2:00.157 
2:00.417 
2:01.117 
2:02.027 
2:00.291 
2:00.987 
2:02.287 
2:02.751 
2:01.550 
2:03.114 
2:02.632 
2:02.211 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 

25 
6 
5 

21 
4 
3 
2 

18 
1 
0 
0 
0 

17 
0 

16 
0 
0 

15 
0 

25 
0 
0 

14 
13 

Region 
SFR 
AZB 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Almo 
SFR 
SFR 
Hous 
SFR 
WMR 
LnSt 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
NYR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
378023 
527327 
283190 
376090 
411054 
403801 
313651 
528897 
427712 
10581_3 
341238 
528229 
422425 
220134_3 
428323 
520832 
514400 
355326 
424309 
425437 
449160 
404684 
369366 
402683 
478709 
527520 
430926 
276906 
437616 
378802 
496175 
313137 
513091 
450243 
437964 
360035 
445423 
491072 

Color 
Blue 

Silver 
Grey 
Rd/blk 
Black/Wh
Red 
White 
black 
Blue 
Blue 
Blue 
Blue 
silver/blu
Blue 
Black 
White 
Black/Red
Blue 
Red 
Gray/Yel 
Blue 
Blue/Oran
Red 
Black 
Silver 
Silver 
Silver 
Red 
Dark Gray
Grey 
white 
Orange 
White 
Blue 
Black 
silver 
Gray/red 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Sierra Vista AZ 
Sherwood OR 
Redwood City CA 
Gaston OR 
Glendora CA 
San Jose CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Mountain View CA 
Hood River OR 
San Mateo CA 
Monterey CA 
Fair Oaks Tx 
Los Gatos CA 
San Jose CA 
Houston TX 
Sacramento CA 
Dewitt MI 
Austin TX 
Hood River OR 
Danville CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Alamo CA 
Glendora CA 
Suisun City CA 
Napa CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Madera CA 
Oakland CA 
Oakland CA 
Bellevue WA 
Clayton CA 
Dublin CA 

Make/Model 
2001 Mazda M
2000 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
2001 Mazda M
1995 Mazda m
2003 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1994 Mazda S
1999 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1995 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
2000 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1996 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 21:18.709 
Car #85  -VIOLATION OF GCR 9.1.7.6.1.f.5 

Printed: 7/10/2018 3:38:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.668 

Avg. Speed 
66.298 

Best Lap Tm 
1:56.455 

Best Speed 
77.901 

Best Lap by 
10 - Mark Drennan 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 7-SM SMT SSM 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 16:37:00 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 03:40 PM 
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New Stamp



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SM 

PIC 
9 
2 

10 
30 
11 
12 
31 
13 
32 
33 
14 
3 

34 
4 

35 
5 

15 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
189 
182 
22 

120 
6 

51 
82 
43 
36 
28 
34 
5 

118 
52 
48 
98 
49 
7 

114 
06 
74 
40 
67 
08 
25 
64 

171 
85 

2 
41 
44 

149 
71 

111 

Name 
Ron Patrick 
Chris DePuy 
Gregory Smoot 
Andrew Wait 
Joseph Kou 
Eric Fulkerson 
Dale Pestes 
Michael Herbert 
Chris Thorn 
Deana Kelley 
Frank Russell 
Rob Fuller 
Mark Hazboun 
Greg Powell 
Jennifer Isley 
Ken Short 
Curtis Johnston 
Bill Agha 
Amy Mills 
Ward Rose 
Sam Kasle 
Chris Haldeman 
Paul Seiferth 
Tristan Littlehale 
Cole Ciraulo 
Steve Gomas 
Derrick Ambrose 
Justin Casey 

Tim Barber 
Justin Hall 
Andrew Holifield 
Joe Schubert 
Robert Irwin 
Elizabeth Wheeler 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
7 
6 
6 
5 
5 
2 
2 
2 
1 
9 

Best Tm 
2:02.453 
2:01.913 
2:01.836 
2:02.421 
2:04.135 
2:01.379 
2:04.160 
2:04.242 
2:04.651 
2:02.991 
2:04.294 
2:06.282 
2:05.964 
2:07.312 
2:05.021 
2:06.314 
2:09.672 
1:59.655 
2:01.189 
2:04.318 

1:59.795 
2:06.224 
1:56.677 
1:59.847 
2:02.700 
2:13.584 
1:57.178 

Points 
12 
21 
11 
0 

10 
9 
0 
8 
0 
0 
7 

18 
0 

17 
0 

16 
6 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
Tex 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Tex 
NYR 
SFR 
SFR 
Tex 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
NER 
CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
518109 
489503 
287845 
489401 
528297 
528732 
498961 
512106 
463745 
436225 
466034 
496932 
518 
426755 
216963 
337127 
527317 
385140 
360169 
278914 
510376 
412747 
426363 
420532 
527004 
96208 
432222 
526839 

409449 
447552 
376089 
496988 
482577 
511652 

Color 
Orange/B
Blue 
BLUE 
Green 
Blue 
Orange 
Black 
Red/Black
blue 
Blue 
White 
Green 
green 
Yellow/Bl
White 
Orange 
Red/Whit
White 
Black/Pin
red 
Marine B
White 
Red/black
Blue 
Blue 
White 
Red 
Red 

BLACK 
Red 
Grey 
Silver/Red
red/yellow
Black 

Hometown 
Mountain View CA 
Portola Valley CA 
San Jose CA 
Greenbrae CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Gresham OR 
Oakland CA 
Harbor City CA 
Sierra Vista AZ 
Hollister CA 
San Jose CA 
Nipomo CA 
Oakland CA 
Coto de Caza CA 
Petaluma CA 
Fairfield CA 
Georgetown TX 
BELLEVUE WA 
Modesto CA 

McKinney TX 
Scottsdale AZ 
Saratoga CA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Danville CA 
Brush Prairie WA 
Santa Clara CA 

Sonoma CA 
Rancho Palos Verd
Redwood City CA 
Woodmont CT 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 

Make/Model 
1991 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1991 Mazda m
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1995 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
2001 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda M
1992 Mazda S

1991 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1995 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 21:18.709 
Car #85  -VIOLATION OF GCR 9.1.7.6.1.f.5 

Printed: 7/10/2018 3:38:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.668 

Avg. Speed 
66.298 

Best Lap Tm 
1:56.455 

Best Speed 
77.901 

Best Lap by 
10 - Mark Drennan 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 7-SM SMT SSM 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 16:37:00 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 03:40 PM 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
P1 
FB 
FB 
P1 
P1 
FB 
P1 
P2 
P1 
FB 
P2 
P1 
FB 
FC 
P2 
FC 
FC 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FC 
P2 
FC 
P1 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
P1 
FC 
P1 
P2 
P2 
P2 
P1 
FC 
FC 
FB 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
5 
4 
2 
6 
5 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
5 
7 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
8 

12 
9 
6 
7 
8 

10 
13 
14 
6 

No. 
23 
83 
9 
7 

132 
76 
98 
42 
21 
12 
81 
62 
17 
4 

109 
10 
19 
95 
51 
15 
29 
44 
68 
26 

162 
88 
28 
32 
27 
99 
18 
77 
80 
31 
2 

14 
11 
41 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
J R Osborne 
Randy Cook 
Chip Romer 
Perry Richardson 
Gary Hickman 
Charles Chi 
Chuck Bona 
Aaron Bailey 
Kevin Roggenbuck 
Tim Day Jr 
Bruce Brown 
Mark Nixon 
Mitch Egner 
Jeff Shafer 
Tom Hope 
Bob Negron 
John Bosso 
Scott Vreeland 
Russ Werner 
Ira Fierberg 
Eric O'Brien 
Paul Rodler 
Vasili Stratton 
Kim Wilcox 
Lyn Greenhill 
Robert Yallen 
Jason Reichert 
Parker Nicklin 
Peter West 
John Manfroy 
Kevin Mitz 
Paul Decker 
David Arken 
Todd Slusher 
Paul Marino 
Robert Armington 
Rod Rice 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
10 
8 
8 
5 
5 
4 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:31.439 
1:31.549 
1:32.432 
1:33.195 
1:32.897 
1:32.643 
1:33.732 
1:33.990 
1:33.254 
1:34.067 
1:34.233 
1:35.024 
1:35.983 
1:35.675 
1:38.500 
1:36.644 
1:36.797 
1:39.253 
1:37.215 
1:39.114 
1:38.772 
1:40.948 
1:38.932 
1:41.735 
1:41.484 
1:40.801 
1:43.715 
1:36.505 
1:32.169 
1:37.873 
1:33.988 
1:45.771 
1:37.446 
1:46.482 
1:31.766 
1:38.043 
1:42.919 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
21 
18 
18 
17 
25 
16 
17 
21 
15 
16 
25 
18 
21 
18 
17 
17 
16 
15 
16 
14 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
13 
9 

12 
15 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
Tex 
Nwst 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Mont 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
LV 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
370871 
369806 
70992 
512461 
340125 
400743 
310933 
397824 
347004 
416139 
391495 
367933 
505988 
508762 
376864 
433767 
59611 
103476 
416774 
373177 
294103 
250361 
229162 
385295 
350981 
454636 
528211 

424546 
166282 
388822 
242014_1 
464648 
409_1 
464101 
139146 
402631 
339064 

Color 
Black/Red
Black 
White/Re
Black/Red
Black 
White 
Silver 
White/Re
Blue 
Black 
BLK 
Black 
Red 
black/pin
Black 
Red 
blk 
White/Re
Blue/whit
Black 
Black & Y
Yellow 
Blue 
BLACK 
Blue 
Green/Bla
Black & P
Black 
Blue blac
Blue/Oran
White 
Yellow 
White 
yellow 
Blk/Blu/Y
Black/Red
BLACK 
Red 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Greenwood Village
Palo Alto CA 
Kengman AZ 
Los Gatos CA 
Santee Ca 
Reno NV 
Saratoga CA 
Shasta Lake CA 
Woodinville WA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Merced CA 
Oro Valley AZ 
West Kelowna BC 
Las Vegas NV 
Downey CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Placerville CA 
Livermore CA 
White Salmon WA 
Manhattan Beach C
Milpitas CA 
San Rafael CA 
Monte Sereno CA 

Roseville CA 
Woodland Hills CA 
Henderson NV 
Henderson NV 
Malibu CA 
San Jose CA 
Campbell ca 
Petaluma CA 
San Jose CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Chatsworth Ca 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Austin TX 

Make/Model 
2016 Norma M
2015 FIRMAN 
2012 JDR F100
2014 Elan DP0
2008 Stohr Sto
2013 PHOENIX
2016 Norma M
SCCA Enterpris
2006 Stohr WF
2015 Firman R
2006 Stohr WF
2007 Stohr WF
2007 Stohr F1
2002 Van Diem
2004 Radical S
2003 Van Diem
1999 Van Diem
1997 Cheetah 
2001 Van Diem
2000 Van Diem
2005 Van Diem
1999 A-MAC A
2000 Van Diem
2012 Wolf 
2001 VanDiem
2002 Van Diem
2003 Van Diem
Van Diemen 
2013 Mazda E
2005 Van Diem
2004 Stohr 01
2006 Radical S
1993 AMAC 
2000 AMAC AM
2014 Elan DP0
2006 Van Diem
2000 Van Diem
2007 Stohr F1

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #162 Reprimand. Violation of GCR 2.2.2 Driver responsible for crew & 2.2.1 alcohol use by crew 
Car #14 driver protested and reprimanded (1 point) for altercation in paddock with another driver  
following race per GCR 2.1.7 
New Track Record during Race - #83 FB JR Osborne #83 1:31.549 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:23:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.718 

Avg. Speed 
97.463 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.439 

Best Speed 
99.214 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 8-FC,B,P1,2 S2 DSR ASR 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 17:20:41 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 04:10 PM 
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mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
39 
40 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
P2 
P1 

P2 

PIC 
9 

11 

DNS 

No. 
6 

142 

90 

Name 
Fabian Okonski 
Steve Nicklin 

Dustin Decker 

Laps Best Tm Points 
0 
0 

0 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 

Member_ID 
329299 
403696 

464663 

Color 
Orange 
Silver 

White 

Hometown 
Los Gatos CA 
Henderson NV 

Petaluma CA 

Make/Model 
2004 STOHR 1
2014 Elan DP0

AMAC AM-006

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record during Race - #42 P2 Chuck Bona 1:33.990  
Race Duration: 23:51.337 
Sound Jeopardies: Cars 71, 62 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:23:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.718 

Avg. Speed 
97.463 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.439 

Best Speed 
99.214 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 8-FC,B,P1,2 S2 DSR ASR 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 17:20:41 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 04:10 PM 

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DQ 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITR 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
3 
5 
2 
6 
7 
3 
4 
8 
5 
9 
6 

10 
7 

11 
12 

DQ 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
72 

155 
03 
70 
11 
6 

89 
39 

117 
76 

189 
94 
80 

182 
34 
31 
65 

114 
09 
90 
51 
52 

38 
116 
74 
62 

Name 
Christopher Murdte
Joe Kalinowski 
Leeson Grant 
Doron Dreksler 
Ross Lindell 
Joseph Kou 
Scott Carter 
Donald Ahn 
Brian Duddy 
Thomas Bordeaux 
Ron Patrick 
Lawrence Murdter 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Rohan DePuy 
Frank Russell 
Christopher Allen 
Silas Boden 
Elizabeth Wheeler 
Elina Lipilina 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Eric Fulkerson 
Greg Powell 

Don Knowles 
Billy Crane 
Sam Kasle 
Vincent Piemonte 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 
9 
6 

9 

Best Tm 
1:57.693 
1:59.026 
1:59.759 
2:00.055 
2:00.660 
2:00.956 
2:00.927 
2:00.840 
2:01.542 
2:01.840 
2:02.466 
1:58.281 
2:00.727 
2:04.553 
2:03.298 
2:04.088 
2:07.724 
2:10.141 
2:16.506 
2:00.326 
2:00.854 
2:14.414 

2:01.302 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
18 
16 
21 
15 
14 
18 
17 
13 
16 
12 
15 
11 
14 
10 
9 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

NCR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
436999 
369366 
404684 
313137 
450243 
528297 
177333 
529358 
491072 
512394 
518109 
436659 
430926 
489636 
466034 
464694 
442464 
511652 
478332 
496175 
528732 
426755 

315045 
528229 
510376 
488943 

Color 
Purple/W
Blue/Oran
Blue 
white 
White 
Blue 
Red 
red and y
Gray/red 
Gold 
Orange/B
Blue/Oran
Silver 
Blue 
White 
Brown 

Black 

Grey 
Orange 
Yellow/Bl

blue 
Blue 
Marine B
White 

Hometown 
Sunnyvale CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Danville CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Oakland CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Suisun City CA 
San Rafael CA 
Dublin CA 
San Luis Obispo CA
Mountain View CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Alamo CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Hollister CA 
RICHMOND CA 
Windsor Ca 
San Jose CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Oakland CA 

Pittsboro NC 
San Mateo CA 

Burbank 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1996 Mazda M
1999 Mazda sp
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
Mazda miata 
1995 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda M

2007 Mazda m
1990 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
Porsche 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #38 – CSA – Disqualified – Per GCR #9.1.12 
Race duration: 23.45.248 

Printed: 7/10/2018 3:40:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
16.219 

Avg. Speed 
76.382 

Best Lap Tm 
1:57.693 

Best Speed 
77.082 

Best Lap by 
72 - Christopher Murdter 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 9-ITA,B,C,R,S.X E30,46 SSC5 N3,L SM5 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 18:03:50 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

6/30/2018 04:40 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
BS 
BS 
BS 
BS 
BS 
BS 
BS 
BS 
HP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
GTL 

EP 
FP 
GTL 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
4 

10 
2 

11 
12 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
71 
4 

196 
80 
22 
50 
17 
46 
59 
66 
02 
99 
24 
25 
28 
6 
3 

96 
16 

117 
54 
91 
62 

138 
13 
76 
12 
38 
37 
7 

00 
21 
77 

74 
36 
8 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Glen McCready 
Kale Swifts 
Darren Dilley 
Anthony Jimerson 
Aaron Downey 
Larry Cooper 
Joe Harlan 
Ian Green 
Kip Van Steenburg 
Brandon Droese 
Jason Isley 
Ben Valentine 
Gordon Jones 
Jake Pipal 
Robert Rodriguez Jr
John Phillips 
James Jordan 
Cherie Storms 
Joseph Gersch 
Clint deWitt 
Scott Lovewell 
Stephanie Funk 
John Longwell 
R. Inness Eisele 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Joe Carr 
Troy Ermish 
Steven Hussey 
Bill Okell 
Lee Fleming 
Brian Linn 
Joe Huffaker 

Roland Kamber 
Bob Bradfield 
Taz Harvey 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
10 
8 
7 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:49.291 
1:49.842 
1:52.151 
1:52.419 
1:53.543 
1:52.105 
1:54.708 
1:55.358 
1:54.835 
1:55.274 
1:57.087 
1:56.820 
1:59.024 
1:59.559 
2:00.734 
2:03.038 
2:03.560 
2:04.750 
2:04.816 
2:04.638 
2:05.211 
2:05.945 
2:09.759 
1:56.931 
1:55.628 
2:02.515 
2:10.212 
1:52.367 
2:07.925 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
25 
25 
13 
12 
25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
17 
11 
21 
10 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
Almo 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
CFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Hous 
CSCC 
Nwst 
Hous 
SFR 
SFR 
NER 
CSCC 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
220134_3 
307039 
343707 
330346 
317546 
296436 
168135 
175515 
277013 
279307 
423870 
217572 
402434 
141804 
341221 
257724_3 
102149-1 
341876 
479293 
185486 
4075 
465752 
190583 
333897 
293457 
350208 
498797 
379862 
153219 
104799 
159499 
135242 
62146 

426953 
291061 
494856 

Color 
silver/bla
Black 
Black/Ora
Orange &
Orange 
Blue 
Yellow 
Red 
Green 
Yellow 
White 
Red 
Red 
White 
Red 
Black 
red white
Blue 
Black 
Red 
Black 
red 
white/ora
Red/Black
White 
Blue 
Black / Si
White 
Orange/W
Red and 
Black 
yellow 
Black 

Yellow ! 
White 
Camo 

Hometown 
Fair Oaks Tx 
Redwood City CA 
Surrey BC 
Hillsboro OR 
Vallejo CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Sparks NV 
Oregon City OR 
Portland OR 
New Smyrna Beach
Goleta CA 
Coto de Caza CA 
Fullerton CA 
Tualatin OR 
Oakdale CA 
Brentwood CA 
Sealy TX 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Langley BC 
Conroe TX 
Sacramento CA 
Modesto CA 
Greenfield MA 
Fallbrook CA 
Evergreen CO 
Mountain View CA 
Petaluma CA 
Tracy CA 
Los Altos CA 
Victoria BC 
Lake Forest CA 
Hermosa Beach CA
Petaluma CA 

Campbell CA 
Aptos CA 
Danville CA 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda M
2006 Mazda M
1990 Mazda R
1985 Mazda R
1986 Mazda rx
1976 Mazda R
1971 Datsun 2
Nissan 240sx 
1991 Honda C
Lotus Elise 
1987 Mazda R
2015 Toyota Y
1970 MG Midg
1968 BMW 160
2014 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
2011 Honda F
2012 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
Mazda Mazda 
2013 Mini Coo
2011 Mini coop
1990 Honda C
1997 BMW 328
1991 BMW 318
1984 Mazda R
1985 Pontiac F
1971 Datsun 5
1962 Lotus 7 
1992 Austin H
MG Midget 
1972 MG Midg
Huffaker Mini 

1983 Mazda R
1962 Volvo P1
1994 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 35:52.034 
New Track Record during Race - #28 BS Jake Pipal 2:00.734 
Sound Advisory: Car 22 
Sound Jeopardy: Car 62 

Printed: 8/2/2018 11:46:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.090 

Avg. Speed 
69.383 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.291 

Best Speed 
83.008 

Best Lap by 
71 - Matt Reynolds 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 1-GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Feature  Race 

Race started at 9:06:48 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 08:45 AM 

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp

mfl2
Revised



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GTL 
GTL 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
135 
171 

Name 
Paul Bunbury 
Bill Okell 

Laps Best Tm Points 
0 
0 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 

Member_ID 
277481 
104799 

Color 
Yellow 
Red and 

Hometown 
Whistler BC 
Victoria BC 

Make/Model 
1995 Honda C
1992 Austin H

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 35:52.034 
New Track Record during Race - #28 BS Jake Pipal 2:00.734 
Sound Advisory: Car 22 
Sound Jeopardy: Car 62 

Printed: 8/2/2018 11:46:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.090 

Avg. Speed 
69.383 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.291 

Best Speed 
83.008 

Best Lap by 
71 - Matt Reynolds 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 1-GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Feature  Race 

Race started at 9:06:48 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 08:45 AM 

Page 2/2 

mfl2
Revised

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
FA 
FE 
FE 
FA 
FM 
FM 
F4 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FA 
FM 
F4 
FE 
FM 
FM 
FA 
FS 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FS 
FM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
2 
9 

10 
1 
2 

11 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
3 
6 

12 
7 
2 
4 
8 
9 

13 
1 

10 
11 
12 
5 

13 
2 

14 

No. 
31 
32 
14 
37 
21 
44 
25 
29 
35 
45 
41 
27 
48 
8 
5 

67 
72 
26 
77 
78 
28 
18 
7 

13 
9 

177 
88 
63 
92 
23 
75 
89 
20 

188 
47 
11 
17 
39 

Name 
Tony Opheim 
Edd Ozard 
John Purcell 
Jay Horak 
Graham Rankin 
Sean Prewett 
Courtney Crone 
Jim Devenport 
Bryson Lew 
Thomas W Burt 
Robert Merritt 
Tao Takaoka 
Brandon Chappell 
John Yeatman 
Kyle Loh 
Bill Weaver 
Christopher Tarhan 
Ryan McElwee 
Derry O'Donovan 
Brad Drew 
Stew Tabak 
Jeff Read 
Woody Yerxa 
Rayce Dykstra 
Ritchie Hollingswort
Brent Morgan 
Bradford Shaffer 
Lars Jensen 
Bruce Carpenter 
Daryl Wizelman 
Rick Payne 
Bruce Semler 
John Ertel 
Randy Sturgeon 
Joe Reppert 
Lisa Devlin 
Robert Armington 
Gokul Manean 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
3 

Best Tm 
1:32.785 
1:33.874 
1:34.424 
1:34.836 
1:34.415 
1:36.576 
1:37.343 
1:39.307 
1:39.368 
1:39.258 
1:38.661 
1:39.335 
1:39.393 
1:39.398 
1:40.187 
1:39.771 
1:39.828 
1:40.159 
1:39.968 
1:40.508 
1:41.191 
1:43.025 
1:41.265 
1:34.318 
1:43.648 
1:44.341 
1:42.813 
1:42.939 
1:42.864 
1:44.076 
1:44.631 
1:45.509 
1:45.399 
1:41.556 
1:45.125 
1:53.096 
1:35.182 
1:45.770 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
25 
13 
21 
12 
11 
25 
21 
10 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
16 
18 
15 
9 

14 
21 
17 
13 
12 
8 

25 
11 
10 
9 

16 
8 

21 
7 

Region 
Ore 
SFR 
ODR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SanD 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
ALA 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
277348 
20453 
519838 
450049 
251383 
375663 
177658_5 
370871 
525098 
190965 
440979 
437817 
492819 
412619 
500583 
272665 
538487 
529265 
229422 
221118 
177403 
321177 
126989 
511572 
310455 
492105 
481717 
424700 
376690 
527249 
387076 
494588 
343118 
486093 
441113 
239966 
402631 
529240 

Color 
Black 
Red/whit
Grey/Red
Black 
Black 
Black 
Silver/Ora
white/blu
Gray 
blue/yello
LtBlue-Or
black 
White Re
Red/Silve
White 
Red/Whit
Blue/Whi
Gray/Red
Black Rai
White/Bla
Purple 
Black/Ora
orange-ye
Gray/Ora
Red, Whi
Grey 
Black 
Blue/Whi
Silver 
White/Gr
Brown/Ye
Grey/Gre
Blue 
Yellow 
Blue 
Blue/Whi
Black 
Black 

Hometown 
Garfield WA 
Auburn CA 
Vancouver BC 
Mesa AZ 
Livermore CA 
Clovis CA 
Corona CA 
Modesto CA 
Moraga CA 
Woodway WA 
San Diego CA 
Richmond CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Newcastle CA 
San Jose CA 
Fresno CA 
Sonoma CA 
Escondido CA 
Napa CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA
Stockton CA 
Vacaville CA 
Colusa CA 
Littleton CO 
Fair Oaks CA 
Napa CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Ramon CA 
Sacramento Ca 
Calabasas CA 
Mission BC 
Bigfork MT 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Ridgecrest CA 
Roseville CA 
Mountain View CA 
El Dorado Hills 
San Francisco CA 

Make/Model 
1996 Ralt RT4
1989 Swift DB
2006 Star PFM
Star PFM 
1998 Swift 014
2004 Mazda P
2012 Fast Forw
2004 SCCA En
2012 Fast Forw
2010 SCCA En
2006 Star Race
2015 F S 2.0 F
2005 Van Diem
2007 Van Diem
2017 Ligier JS 
1996 Star Maz
1998 Formula 
2017 Honda Li
1996 Formula 
1997 Mazda Fo
1993 Mazda Fo
2004 Van Diem
2001 Mazda Fo
2014 Mazda Fo
1995 Mazda Fo
USF4 US F4 
2008 SCCA En
1997 Star Form
Mazda FM 
2002 Mazda P
1999 Van Diem
1999 Mazda Fo
1994 Star Maz
1997 Mazda St
2003 SCCA En
2000 Star Form
2000 Van Diem
Mazda FM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record during Race - #29 FE2 Jim Devenport 1:39.307 
New Track Record during Race - #26 F4 Ryan McElwee 1:40.159 
Race Duration: 31:59.698 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:26:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.429 

Avg. Speed 
82.580 

Best Lap Tm 
1:32.785 

Best Speed 
97.774 

Best Lap by 
31 - Tony Opheim 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 2-FA FE/2 FM FS 

Feature Race 

Race started at 10:03:21 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 09:30 AM 
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New Stamp



Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FE 
FS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

15 
42 

Name 

Allan Svela 
Stephen Temple 

Laps Best Tm Points 

0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

494444 
499967 

Color 

red 
white/red

Hometown 

Aliso Viejo CA 
Santa Cruz CA 

Make/Model 

2004 Van Diem
Van Diemen 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record during Race - #29 FE2 Jim Devenport 1:39.307 
New Track Record during Race - #26 F4 Ryan McElwee 1:40.159 
Race Duration: 31:59.698 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:26:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.429 

Avg. Speed 
82.580 

Best Lap Tm 
1:32.785 

Best Speed 
97.774 

Best Lap by 
31 - Tony Opheim 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 2-FA FE/2 FM FS 

Feature Race 

Race started at 10:03:21 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 09:30 AM 
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mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
T1 
GT3 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT3 
ITE 
SMG 
GT2 
GT2 
SMG 
GT3 
AS 
GT2 
SMG 
AS 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT3 
T1 
GT3 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
1 
5 
6 
6 
2 
7 
3 
8 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
9 

10 
2 
5 
1 

11 
3 
2 
4 

12 
13 
3 
6 
5 
7 

No. 
12 

177 
2 

66 
48 
5 

60 
95 
57 
49 
53 
16 
30 
46 
88 
3 

09 
23 
32 
71 
59 

135 
98 
81 
54 
10 

171 
173 
24 
29 
31 

188 
42 
9 

37 
99 
50 
77 

Name 
Michael Lewis 
Preston Calvert 
Michael McAleenan 
Michael Fine 
Skip Rebozzi 
Spencer Trenery 
Sean Wheeler 
Rob Davis 
Scott McPherson 
Kristofer Olson 
Collin Jackson 
Thomas Herb 
Michele Abbate 
Tim Lynn 
Taz Harvey 
Greg Tolson 
Gary Bockman 
Oli Thordarson 
Mark Boden 
Igor Lyustin 
Jose Rodriguez 
Randall Mackintosh
Beau Borders 
Behram Soonawala
Robert Roumimper 
Michael Lowe 
Bud Reichard 
Christopher Qualls 
Rick Cameron 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Lynne Griffiths 
Carl Fung 
Matthew Insley 
Bob Kelley 
John Barnett 
Larry Hansen 
Darrell Anderson 
Michael Heintzman 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
13 
11 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:37.145 
1:40.341 
1:39.872 
1:40.507 
1:41.233 
1:41.854 
1:43.040 
1:44.148 
1:43.708 
1:43.952 
1:44.489 
1:44.728 
1:44.924 
1:44.559 
1:45.131 

1:46.435 
1:46.383 
1:47.777 
1:48.549 
1:48.657 
1:49.194 
1:51.889 
1:54.197 
1:53.977 
1:54.074 
1:54.520 
1:55.454 
1:55.679 
1:57.505 
1:55.995 
1:55.795 
1:59.444 
1:54.014 
2:05.249 
1:46.535 
1:46.114 
1:49.705 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
17 
17 
16 
25 
25 
16 
15 
15 
21 
14 
18 
13 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
12 
11 
21 
16 
25 
10 
18 
21 
17 
9 
8 

18 
15 
0 
0 

Region 
SanD 
WDC 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CHI 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
CHI 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
113617 
450614 
484934 
505227 
354698 
240635 
281432 
383179 
492146 
389018 
143342_1 
403182 
365109 
526057 
494856 
539616 
161107 
375061 
266025_1 
389964 
180431 
217450-1 
217602 
280022 
97315 
497261 
158068 
360274 
497813 
521765 
39299 
404789 
330841 
63884 
510794 
112771 
226931 
426976 

Color 
blk/org 
Black / Ye
White/blk
White 
black/wh
White 
Blue/Whi
RED/MUL
Red 
red 
Blue 
White / B
Ylw/blk 
Yellow 
white 

Wht/Blu/Y
Yellow 
Gray 
Black 
yellow 
Black/Gre

Red 
Orange 
White 
Green 
Yellow 
Red 
Orange/B
Blue 
orange 
Silver/Blu
BLK/ORA
Purple 
Black / R
Black 
Huffaker 

Hometown 
Poway CA 
Potomac MD 
Tacoma WA 
West Sacramento C
Morgan Hill CA 
Berkeley CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonora CA 
Corona del Mar CA
Shingle Springs CA
Langley BC 
Barrington IL 
Henderson NV 
Ross CA 
Danville CA 
Folsom CA 
Camas WA 
Trabuco Canyon CA
Buffalo Grove IL 
San Francisco CA 
San Leandro CA 
Danville CA 
Venice CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Hayward CA 
Seattle Wa 
west los angeles C
Scotts Valley CA 
Prunedale CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Rancho Palos Verd
Royal Oaks CA 
Huntington Beach 
Covina CA 
Redding CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Jose CA 

Make/Model 
2001 Jaguar X
2018 Porsche 
BMW e36 GTR
1995 Weaver T
2005 BMW M3
2009 Porsche 
1987 BMW M3
1999 Chevrole
2008 Porsche 
1991 Acura NS
1994 Nissan 2
2016 Porsche 
2017 Chevrole
2012 Chevrole
1993 Mazda R
2002 BMW 
1989 Mazda R
2002 Chevrole
2004 Porsche 
1992 Acura NS
1995 Mazda rx
2012 Chevrole
Ford Mustang 
1975 Porsche 
1972 Datsun 2
2005 Ford Mus
1997 Mazda R
2006 Ford Mus
2013 Purpose-
2007 Ford Mus
2012 Ford Mus
2004 Chevrole
1991 Chevrole
2005 Dodge V
1989 Chevrole
2004 Nissan 3
2015 Ford Mus
1995 Mazda G

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New track record: #2 GT2 Michael McAleenan @ 1:39.872 
New track record: #49 T1 Kristofer Olson @ 1:43.952 
Race duration: 28:36.702 
Sound advisory: 32, 59, 66; Sound jeopardy: 12, 37, 88, 171 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:27:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
16.560 

Avg. Speed 
89.837 

Best Lap Tm 
1:37.145 

Best Speed 
93.386 

Best Lap by 
12 - Michael Lewis 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 3-GT1,2,3 AS T1 ITE PC SMG GTA SP SS 

Feature Race 

Race started at 8:11:43 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 08:00 AM 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 

AS 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT3 
SMG 
SMG 
T1 
T1 

PIC 
14 
4 

15 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
56 
70 
44 

82 
0 

19 
35 
73 
78 

107 
52 

112 
39 
79 
11 
22 

Name 
Marvin Epps 
Richard Pryor 
Bryan MacMillan 

Allison Palitz 
Scotty B #1 White 
Mark Kibort 
Robert Kahn 
Lee Arioto 
William Brinkop 
Todd Clarke 
Guy Laidig 
Michael Lewis 
Ken Pedersen 
Clark Nunes 
Lance Stewart 
Charlie Hayes 

Laps 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:56.549 
2:17.493 

Points 
0 
0 
6 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 

Member_ID 
511477 
520180 
527229 

213122 
215974 
287966 
335992 
526902 
421152 
507173 
406906 
113617 
524307 
496417 
94756 
415604 

Color 
Orange/W
Pumpkin 
Black 

Red & W
Blu/Wht 
red 
Black 
Red 
White/bla
Blu/Org 
Orange 
black 
Burgandy
Black/gre
white 
Black 

Hometown 
Huntington Beach 
Carmel CA 
Benicia CA 

Hayward CA 
AUBURN WA 
Saratoga CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Pleasanton CA 
Merced CA 
Fox Island WA 
Woodside CA 
Poway CA 
Novato Ca 
San Jose CA 
Coconut Grove FL 
Walnut Creek CA 

Make/Model 
2007 Porsche 
1999 Chevrole
1993 Ford Mus

1987 Ford Mus
2007 Porsche 
1987 Porsche 
2006 Chevrole
Chevrolet Corv
1999 Chevrole
BMW M3 GTR 
1986 Mazda R
1995 Mazda R
2007 Ford Mus
2006 Ford Mus
2012 Porsche 
1990 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Car # 3 – Transponder not working – manual scoring, no lap times 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:27:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
16.560 

Avg. Speed 
89.837 

Best Lap Tm 
1:37.145 

Best Speed 
93.386 

Best Lap by 
12 - Michael Lewis 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 3-GT1,2,3 AS T1 ITE PC SMG GTA SP SS 

Feature Race 

Race started at 8:11:43 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 08:00 AM 
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New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
T2 
STU 
T2 
T2 
T2 
STU 
T3 
T2 
T3 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T2 
T2 
STL 
T2 
T4 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T2 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
5 
2 
6 
7 
3 
4 
5 
8 
9 
1 

10 
1 

11 
2 
3 
2 
6 
4 
5 

12 
6 
3 
4 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
5 
6 

No. 
47 
49 
01 
39 
89 
74 
10 
79 
12 
81 
73 
50 
28 
0 

98 
16 
07 
75 

174 
06 
57 
21 
78 
62 
09 
25 
29 

177 
46 
14 

112 
117 
101 
15 

114 
27 
3 

38 

Name 
Mark Boden 
Rylan Hazelton 
Tom Wickersham 
Ken Pedersen 
Addison Lee 
Ian Barberi 
Mark Drennan 
Clark Nunes 
J.D. Koos 
Troy Ernish 
Christopher Qualls 
Mark Andrews 
Eddie Nakato 
Scotty B #2 White 
Beau Borders 
Thomas Herb 
Tim Auger 
Don Van Nortwick 
Ross Murray 
Anthony Bonino 
Ben Brandt 
Thomas Lepper 
Izzy Sanchez 
Vincent Piemonte 
Cameron Wagner 
Carl Young 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Wilson Powell 
Luis Sanchez 
Ali Naimi 
WC Storms 
James Bishop 
Wesley Mollno 
Jon Davies 
Amy Mills 
Scott Kessenick 
Steven Lakey 
Don Knowles 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

Best Tm 
1:48.418 
1:49.560 
1:49.930 
1:50.075 
1:50.304 
1:49.929 
1:50.072 
1:51.080 
1:51.372 
1:51.708 
1:51.446 
1:52.492 
1:52.296 
1:51.700 
1:52.073 
1:53.124 
1:54.130 
1:55.076 
1:55.274 
1:55.227 
1:55.966 
1:55.922 
1:56.858 
1:57.009 
1:57.434 
1:57.721 
1:56.492 
1:55.671 
1:57.967 
1:58.541 
1:58.515 

1:58.871 
1:58.865 
1:59.910 
1:59.289 
1:59.876 
2:00.597 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
21 
25 
16 
21 
15 
14 
18 
17 
16 
13 
12 
25 
11 
25 
10 
21 
18 
21 
15 
17 
16 
9 

15 
18 
17 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 

16 
15 

Region 
CHI 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
CHI 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Ore 
NYR 
SFR 
DET 
NCR 

Member_ID 
266025_1 
357162 
211641 
524307 
435343 
315698 
378023 
496417 
526250 
379862 
360274 
507953 
388279 
215974_1 
217602 
403182 
422425 
457397 
233665 
427325 
382932 
98815 
56066 
488943 
478351 
333636 
521765 
338274 
347759 
188529 
320619 
38832 
403801 
341238 
360169 
478709 
431365 
315045 

Color 
Blue/Blac
Red 
Silver 
Burgandy
black 
Black 
Blue 
Black/gre
Grey 
Blu/Wht 
Black 
Black Gre
Black/Red
Silver/Blu
Blue 
White 
Blue/Gold
Orange w
Silver 
White 
WHITE 
Asphalt 
Red 
red 
Blue/Blac
White 
Orange/B
Black 
Red 
White/Re
Black 
Blue 
Black/Wh
Blue 
Black/Pin
Black 
Blue 
blue 

Hometown 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Soquel CA 
Piedmont CA 
Novato Ca 
san francisco Ca 
Pleasanton CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Tracy, CA 
west los angeles C
Gig Harbor WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Auburn WA 
Venice Beach CA 
Barrington IL 
Monterey CA 
San Jose CA 
Marina del Rey CA 
Novato CA 
Pacifica CA 
Benicia CA 
San Mateo, CA 
Burbank CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Salinas CA 
Prunedale CA 
Danville CA 
Castro Valley CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Maple Ridge BC 
Clovis CA 
Glendora CA 
Hood River OR 
BELLEVUE WA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Pittsboro NC 

Make/Model 
2011 Porsche 
2008 Honda S
2007 BMW Z-4
2007 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
1995 BMW M3
2002 BMW 200
2006 Ford Mus
2003 BMW Spe
2008 Mustang
2006 Chevrole
2003 BMW 330
2001 BMW 330
2012 Ford Mus
2008 Ford Mus
2002 BMW M3
1992 Acura In
2008 Ford Mus
2004 Mazda R
2007 Ford Mus
1999 Mazda M
1997 Honda C
2013 Scion FR
2007 Ford Mus
1990 Mazda M
2006 Honda C
2007 Ford Mus
1999 Mazda M
2013 Scion FR
2004 Mazda 3 
1994 Honda D
2000 Toyota C
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
2002 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
2004 Mazda R
2007 Mazda m

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 31:37.141 
New Track Record during Race - #10 T3 Mark Drennan 1:50.072 
Sound Advisory: Car 47 
Sound Jeopardies: Cars 88, 171 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:28:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.479 

Avg. Speed 
81.293 

Best Lap Tm 
1:48.418 

Best Speed 
83.676 

Best Lap by 
47 - Mark Boden 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 4- STL,U T2,3,4 

Feature Race 

Race started at 10:48:57 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 10:15 AM 

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STL 
T3 
T4 
STU 
T3 
STL 
T2 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STU 
T4 

T2 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STU 

PIC 
13 
7 
7 
3 
8 

14 
13 
15 
16 
4 
5 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
149 
45 
91 
17 
1 

08 
30 
88 
13 
23 
2 

171 

7 
26 
61 

146 
198 

Name 
Joe Schubert 
Joseph Boden 
Richard James 
Whitfield Gregg 
Brad Dressen 
Ward Rose 
David Ray 
Robert Strohmeyer 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Nathan Pope 
Bruce Trenery 
Tony Lopez 

Russ Peterson, DVM
Tim Ferrick 
Morgan Trotter 
Oscar Jackson 
Andrie Hartanto 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
8 
6 
4 
4 
4 
3 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
2:01.714 
1:57.258 
2:02.670 
2:02.654 
2:05.489 
2:04.716 
1:50.872 
1:55.388 
2:02.349 
1:50.134 
1:57.762 
2:11.196 

Points 
8 

14 
14 
18 
13 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
NER 
CHI 
CSCC 
NYR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
496988 
266025_3 
156276 
360035 
311211 
278914 
114600 
445886 
276906 
447559 
70779 
183225_1 

277066 
449160 
383891 
371499 
353457 

Color 
Silver/Red
White 
Red 
Black 
Yellow 
orange / 
Gray 
Black/Gre
Silver 
Black 
Siver/blue
black 

White 
Gray/Yel 
White 
Red 
Silver/Red

Hometown 
Woodmont CT 
Winnetka IL 
Ladera Ranch CA 
Bellevue WA 
Orland CA 
Modesto CA 
Copperopolis CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Glendora CA 
Fremont CA 
Emeryville CA 
Fremont CA 

Menlo Park CA 
Hood River OR 
Temecula CA 
Chino CA 
Concord CA 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda M
2016 Mazda M
2006 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
2001 Honda S
1995 Acura In
2007 Ford Spe
1991 Honda C
1999 Mazda M
1992 Honda P
2002 Acura RS
2006 Mazda R

2007 Ford She
1992 Mazda M
1989 Honda C
2013 Scion FR
2005 Honda S

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record during Race - #174 Ross Murray 1:55.274  

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:28:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.479 

Avg. Speed 
81.293 

Best Lap Tm 
1:48.418 

Best Speed 
83.676 

Best Lap by 
47 - Mark Boden 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 4- STL,U T2,3,4 

Feature Race 

Race started at 10:48:57 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 10:15 AM 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Class 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FF 
FF 
FF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
2 

12 
13 
14 
1 

15 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 

16 
17 
18 

No. 
64 

173 
4 

51 
75 
44 
8 
1 
7 

48 
54 
50 
29 
12 
52 
38 
71 
66 
67 
40 
41 
72 
74 

137 
5 

17 

Name 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Alex Barron 
Nicky Hays 
Skip Streets 
Rick Payne 
Jon Brandstad 
Edward Erlandson 
Joseph Hopkins 
Brad Hayes 
Steve Meyer 
Chuck Horn 
David Jalen 
Lance Spiering 
Michael Bernstein 
Manuel Leonardo 
R Lawence Bangert
Sherm Johnston 
Mark Keller 
Robbie Arthur 
Donald Manthe 
Ron Wake 
Don Reding 
Mark Edwards 
Bill Kephart 
Eric Little 
Doug Learned Jr. 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
10 
10 
7 
5 
3 

Best Tm 
1:42.385 
1:43.919 
1:44.190 
1:43.896 
1:45.223 
1:45.900 
1:46.149 
1:46.193 
1:46.599 
1:47.092 
1:43.715 
1:47.865 
1:49.278 
1:49.257 
1:50.091 
1:49.128 
1:51.735 
1:47.747 
1:57.353 
2:00.244 
1:58.142 
1:51.381 
2:00.821 
1:47.591 
1:46.546 
1:47.469 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
21 
9 
8 
7 

25 
6 

25 
21 
18 
18 
17 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
Nwst 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Colo 
CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
190339 
376865 
247674-4 
96691_1 
387076 
351454 
56470 
384555 
360263 
384120 
229541 
58335 
345555 
100211 
463671 
88826 
129751 
173557 
502284 
254525 
50380 
377155 
63787_1 
218084 
511202 
392361 

Color 
Gold/Blac
YELLOW 
White 
Bkack/Re
Brown/Ye
Orange &
Black 
Ylw/Silve
White 
Yellow 
Red 
Black 
Black 
Gray 
Blk 
Turquoise
Black 
Blue/Oran
White 
Blue/Yello
Yellow 
Green 
Yellow 
YELLOW 
Orange a
Blue 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Menifee AZ 
Huntington Beach 
SAN CLEMENTE CA
Mission BC 
Stockton CA 
Burbank CA 
Oakland CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Longmont CO 
Los Gatos CA 
Alameda CA 
Beaverton OR 
San Ramon CA 
San Francisco CA 
Issaquah WA 
Meridian ID 
Snohomish WA 
Mission BC 
Santa Rosa CA 
Lafayette CA 
Shingle Springs CA
Los Angeles CA 
Colorado Springs C
Placentia CA 
Marina CA 

Make/Model 
2004 Novakar 
2015 VESTAL C
2014 Piper DL
2009 Piper DF
1999 Van Diem
1991 Swift For
1990 SWIFT D
1990 Ford Swi
2018 Piper DL
1989 Swift DB
1993 Swift/Ho
2009 Mygale S
1994 KBS MK V
2010 Piper DF
2017 Piper DL
1984 Swift R&
1976 Crossle 3
2010 Piper DF
1989 Lazer MK
1978 Volkswag
2002 Mysteria
1989 KBS MK5
1982 Glamdrin
2015 VESTAL C
1986 Swift DB
2018 Piper DL

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 29:43.216 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:29:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.672 

Avg. Speed 
86.486 

Best Lap Tm 
1:42.385 

Best Speed 
88.607 

Best Lap by 
64 - Jeff Jorgenson 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 5-FV FF F5 CF FST 

Feature Race 

Race started at 12:31:15 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 12:30 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
1 
2 

33 
3 

34 
35 

No. 
11 
62 
17 
21 
49 
34 
89 
32 
42 
53 
57 
55 
2 

72 
8 

29 
5 

27 
54 
45 
82 

112 
22 
66 
51 
77 
6 

70 
40 
81 
18 
86 
12 
91 
52 
41 

166 
44 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
TJ Acker 
John Black 
Steve Fogg 
Jack Willes 
Umberto Milletti 
Dustin Decker 
Perry Richardson 
Calvin Harris 
Michael Boyle 
Bill Booth 
Alexander Bermude
Lee Douglas 
Vince Balch 
Chris Jackson 
Leonardo Del Castil
Nei Ng 
Paul Goudy 
Scott Peterson 
Thomas W Burt 
James Chartres 
Rick Wright 
John MacIntyre 
Brandon Lewis 
Robert Breton 
Andre Perra 
Scott Mosier 
Jim Murray 
Steven Grandin 
John Arscott 
Matthew Butson 
David Kay 
Hank Raymond 
Alex Kwan 
Joseph Viso 
Ken Woolley 
Bruce Wright 
John W (Bill) Harris

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 

Best Tm 
1:46.660 
1:47.212 
1:47.935 
1:48.145 
1:48.894 
1:49.073 
1:49.184 
1:48.514 
1:49.451 
1:49.733 
1:49.422 
1:50.296 
1:50.554 
1:50.552 
1:49.481 
1:50.660 
1:50.628 
1:51.737 
1:50.541 
1:50.682 
1:51.589 
1:51.320 
1:50.544 
1:51.250 
1:50.379 
1:50.833 
1:51.391 
1:51.398 
1:51.399 
1:53.537 
1:52.202 
1:52.379 
1:52.818 
1:52.485 
1:52.421 
1:55.624 
1:57.458 
1:57.876 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

25 
21 
0 

18 
0 
0 

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
RioG 
Ore 

Member_ID 
312012 
210471 
202424 
364660 
280918 
343482 
464663 
340125 
491080 
416392 
336219 
502858 
370148 
480108 
218607_1 
256390_1 
496381 
386600 
476644 
190965 
464441 
473844 
528343 
436461 
149841 
461936 
325238 
358397 
496661 
466882 
515795 
427656 
404034 
528764 
527352 
150687 
212 
6881 

Color 
White/Re
white/blu
Blue/Red
redwhites
blue 
Red/Whit
Red/Black
Blue/Whi
White/Re
Blue/Whi
Blue/Whi
Blue 
BLACK/TA
White 
Blue/Blue
Yellow 
Blue 
Neon/Blu
Green & 
Blue/Yello
Blue/Whi
Red/Black
Orange 
White 
Black/Wh
Orange/B
Blue/Oran
Blue 
silver/ red
Red 
Green/Ye
Green / B
Orange 

Blue 
Black 
Cream/re
Satin Blac

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Saugus CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
West Linn OR 
Palm Desert CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Petaluma CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Portland OR 
Santa Clara CA 
Cupertino CA 
Pasadena CA 
Portland OR 
San Diego CA 
Vancouver WA 
Carnation WA 
San Francisco CA 
Portland OR 
Normandy Park WA
Woodway WA 
San Jose CA 
Eugene OR 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Portland OR 
North Bend WA 
Sunriver OR 
Novato CA 
San Jose CA 
Snohomish WA 
Los Gatos CA 
South Lake Tahoe 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 
Corrales NM 
Gladstone OR 

Make/Model 
2011 SRF 
2000 SRF 
1985 SCCA En
2007 SRF 
1988 Ford SRF
2006 Ford SRF
SCCA Enterpris
Enterprise SRF
SRF GEN3 
1993 SCCA En
2016 SCCA En
SCCA SRF3 
1991 SRF Gen
2008 Ford SRF
SRF 837 
2007 SRF 
SCCA Enterpris
2007 SRF SRF 
2016 SCCA En
1990 SRF Gen
SCCA Enterpris
2016 SCCA En
Ford SRF Gen3
1984 SCCA En
1992 SCCA En
SRF 
1984 SRF 
SCCA Enterpris
1988 Ford SRF
SCCA Enterpris
SCCA Enterpris
1996 SCCA En
1984 Spec For
2016 Ford Spe
SCCA Enterpris
2000 SCCA SR
1909 SCCA En
SCCA Enterpris

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record during Race - #11 Mike Miserendino 1:46.660  
Race Duration: 36:45.662 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:30:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.549 

Avg. Speed 
72.941 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.660 

Best Speed 
85.055 

Best Lap by 
11 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 6-SRF3 SRF 

Feature Race 

Race started at 13:19:19 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 01:15 PM 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
4 

36 
37 
5 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
39 
16 
15 
01 

114 
97 
4 

14 
94 
7 

24 
73 
64 

188 

Name 
Andrew Moore 
Yehia Eissa 
Tom Miserendino 
Michael Woolley 
Paul Marino 
Mark Ballengee 
Joshua Jacobs 
Gregory Hoff 
Yoni De Beule 
Charles Pigeon 

Todd Harris 
Mark Emmert 
Mike Smith 
Jesse Babbitz 

Laps 
16 
13 
10 
10 
6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:58.334 
1:53.965 
1:51.131 
1:55.759 
1:50.481 
1:53.773 

Points 
17 
0 
0 

16 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Hous 
SFR 
SFR 
LnSt 

Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
511418 
495856 
131146 
497355 
139146 
267269 
382875 
437964 
494475 
451228 

230202 
509586 
237577 
488354 

Color 
B 
White 
Blue/Red
Blue/Silve
White/Re
RED/YEL
Gray and
White 
Black 
Orange/s

Red/Whit
Blue/Blk 
Blue 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 
London 
Newcastle CA 
Chatsworth Ca 
Shafter CA 
Houston TX 
Oakland CA 
Daly City CA 
Abilene TX 

Portland OR 
Indianapolis IN 
San Jose CA 
Sacramento CA 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterpris
2014 SCCA En
2016 SCCA En
1993 SCCA En
Ford Spec Rac
1994 Ford SRF
2016 SCCA En
2005 SCCA En
SCCA Enterpris
2009 Ford SRF

2000 SCCA En
SCCA Enterpris
2000 Ford SRF
SRF3 Spec Rac

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record during Race - #11 Mike Miserendino 1:46.660  
Race Duration: 36:45.662 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:30:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.549 

Avg. Speed 
72.941 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.660 

Best Speed 
85.055 

Best Lap by 
11 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 6-SRF3 SRF 

Feature Race 

Race started at 13:19:19 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 01:15 PM 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
2 

20 
21 
3 
4 

22 
5 
6 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
1 

28 
7 
8 

29 

No. 
10 
08 
77 
94 
20 

174 
32 
23 
4 

53 
25 

101 
116 
04 
99 
35 
26 
97 

155 
07 
50 
0 

114 
03 
70 
27 
22 
6 

16 
13 
14 

157 
120 
11 
17 
96 

117 
149 

Name 
Mark Drennan 
Tristan Littlehale 
Austin Newmark 
Ken Sutherland 
Jason Rawlins 
Matt Reynolds 
Brandon Sloan 
Tommy McCarthy 
Brad Rampelberg 
Cole Gibson 
Cole Ciraulo 
Wesley Mollno 
Billy Crane 
Mike LaBouff 
Juan Graziosi 
Stephen Jeu 
Tim Ferrick 
Gregory Hoff 
Joe Kalinowski 
Tim Auger 
Tupper Hull 
Lee Thomas 
Amy Mills 
Leeson Grant 
Doron Dreksler 
Scott Kessenick 
Gregory Smoot 
Joseph Kou 
Ryan Gutile 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Alan Gjedsted 
Paul Perkins 
Andrew Wait 
Ross Lindell 
Whitfield Gregg 
Joan Linehan 
Brian Duddy 
Joe Schubert 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

Best Tm 
1:55.803 
1:55.924 
1:56.335 
1:57.328 
1:56.872 
1:57.626 
1:57.017 
1:57.073 
1:58.605 
1:58.331 
1:58.499 
1:57.881 
1:57.844 
1:59.313 
1:59.095 
1:59.650 
1:59.597 
1:59.045 
1:59.866 
1:59.277 
1:59.267 
1:59.448 
1:59.722 
2:00.297 
1:59.878 
2:00.220 
2:00.318 
2:00.355 
2:00.955 
2:01.145 
2:00.621 
2:00.170 
2:01.247 
2:01.051 
2:01.901 
2:01.418 
2:01.529 
2:01.785 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 

25 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

21 
1 
0 

18 
17 
0 

16 
15 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

25 
0 

14 
13 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
AZB 
Ore 
Ore 
Almo 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Hous 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
LnSt 
NYR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
NYR 
SFR 
SFR 
NER 

Member_ID 
378023 
420532 
527327 
283190 
411054 
220134_3 
528897 
10581_3 
313651 
427712 
527004 
403801 
528229 
428323 
520832 
514400 
449160 
437964 
369366 
422425 
355326 
425437 
360169 
404684 
313137 
478709 
287845 
528297 
513091 
276906 
402683 
527520 
489401 
450243 
360035 
445423 
491072 
496988 

Color 
Blue 
Blue 

Silver 
Rd/blk 
silver/blu
White 
Red 
Red 
black 
Blue 
Black/Wh
Blue 
Blue 
Black 
White 
Gray/Yel 
Blue 
Blue/Oran
Blue 
Black/Red
Red 
Black/Pin
Blue 
white 
Black 
BLUE 
Blue 
Orange 
Silver 
Red 
Silver 
Green 
White 
Black 
silver 
Gray/red 
Silver/Red

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Saratoga CA 
Sierra Vista AZ 
Sherwood OR 
Gaston OR 
Fair Oaks Tx 
Morgan Hill CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Glendora CA 
San Mateo CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Jose CA 
Houston TX 
Hood River OR 
Oakland CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Monterey CA 
Sacramento CA 
Austin TX 
BELLEVUE WA 
Danville CA 
Mill Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Madera CA 
Glendora CA 
San Francisco CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Greenbrae CA 
Oakland CA 
Bellevue WA 
Clayton CA 
Dublin CA 
Woodmont CT 

Make/Model 
2001 Mazda M
2001 Mazda M
2000 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
2001 Mazda M
2003 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1995 Mazda m
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1995 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1994 Mazda S
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
2000 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #85 &144 -VIOLATION OF GCR 9.1.7.6.1.f.5 

Printed: 7/10/2018 3:45:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.214 

Avg. Speed 
68.205 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.803 

Best Speed 
78.340 

Best Lap by 
10 - Mark Drennan 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 7-SM SMT SSM 

Feature Race 

Race started at 14:10:25 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 02:00 PM 
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New Stamp



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 

SSM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
9 

30 
10 
31 
32 
33 
11 
12 
34 
2 

35 
36 
3 

13 
4 
5 

14 
37 
38 
39 
15 
40 
41 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
57 

189 
90 

171 
28 
43 
34 
82 
52 

118 
48 
5 

49 
98 

182 
89 
15 
40 
8 

80 
144 
85 

71 
36 
67 
29 

Name 
Eric Fulkerson 
David Biggar 
Ron Patrick 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Derrick Ambrose 
Deana Kelley 
Michael Herbert 
Frank Russell 
Dale Pestes 
Greg Powell 
Mark Hazboun 
Jennifer Isley 
Rob Fuller 
Curtis Johnston 
Ken Short 
Chris DePuy 
Kevin Carter 
Jon Davies 
Chris Haldeman 
Clark Cambern 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Philip Holifield 
Justin Casey 

Robert Irwin 
Chris Thorn 
Paul Seiferth 
Sam Kasle 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
12 
10 
9 
6 
4 
1 

16 
16 

Best Tm 
2:00.327 
2:01.316 
2:02.360 
1:59.833 
2:03.374 
2:02.090 
2:02.990 
2:03.113 
2:04.211 
2:03.761 
2:03.437 
2:04.126 
2:03.367 
2:07.578 
2:07.078 
2:01.823 
2:00.678 
2:00.099 
1:56.349 
1:59.408 
4:17.147 
1:57.013 
1:57.147 

Points 
12 
0 

11 
0 
0 
0 

10 
9 
0 

21 
0 
0 

18 
8 

17 
16 
7 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Tex 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Tex 
WMR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
CSCC 
AZ 
SFR 

Member_ID 
528732 
378802 
518109 
496175 
432222 
436225 
512106 
466034 
498961 
426755 
518 
216963 
496932 
527317 
337127 
489503 
437616 
341238 
412747 
424309 
430926 
376090 
526839 

482577 
463745 
426363 
510376 

Color 
Orange 
Dark Gray
Orange/B
Grey 
Red 
Blue 
Red/Black
White 
Black 
Yellow/Bl
green 
White 
Green 
Red/Whit
Orange 
Blue 
Red 
Blue 
White 
Blue 
Silver 
Grey 
Red 

red/yellow
blue 
Red/black
Marine B

Hometown 
Walnut Creek CA 
Napa CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Francisco CA 
Brush Prairie WA 
Sierra Vista AZ 
Oakland CA 
Hollister CA 
Gresham OR 
Oakland CA 
Nipomo CA 
Coto de Caza CA 
San Jose CA 
Fairfield CA 
Petaluma CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Suisun City CA 
Hood River OR 
McKinney TX 
Dewitt MI 
Alamo CA 
Redwood City CA 
Santa Clara CA 

Cupertino CA 
Harbor City CA 
Scottsdale AZ 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1993 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1996 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1995 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1992 Mazda S

1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda m
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #85 &144 -VIOLATION OF GCR 9.1.7.6.1.f.5 

Printed: 7/10/2018 3:45:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.214 

Avg. Speed 
68.205 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.803 

Best Speed 
78.340 

Best Lap by 
10 - Mark Drennan 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 7-SM SMT SSM 

Feature Race 

Race started at 14:10:25 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 02:00 PM 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FB 
P1 
FB 
P1 
P2 
FB 
FB 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
P2 
FC 
FC 
P2 
FC 
FC 
P1 
FB 
FB 
FC 
P1 
P2 
P2 
P1 
P2 
P2 
FC 
P1 

P1 
FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 
7 
8 
4 
9 

10 
5 
5 
6 

11 
6 
5 
6 
7 
7 
8 

12 
8 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
2 
9 
7 

76 
98 
42 
83 
12 
81 
10 
19 
32 
51 
68 
99 
44 
29 

162 
31 
28 
88 
26 
41 
17 
11 
18 
77 
80 
22 
8 

132 
4 

62 

21 
14 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Todd Slusher 
Randy Cook 
Chip Romer 
Gary Hickman 
Charles Chi 
Chuck Bona 
J R Osborne 
Kevin Roggenbuck 
Tim Day Jr 
Tom Hope 
Bob Negron 
Jason Reichert 
Scott Vreeland 
Paul Rodler 
Peter West 
Eric O'Brien 
Ira Fierberg 
Kim Wilcox 
David Arken 
Robert Yallen 
Lyn Greenhill 
Vasili Stratton 
Rod Rice 
Mark Nixon 
Robert Armington 
John Manfroy 
Kevin Mitz 
Paul Decker 
Steve Nicklin 
Kurt Ladendorf 
Perry Richardson 
Mitch Egner 
Bruce Brown 

Aaron Bailey 
Paul Marino 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 
12 
10 
9 
7 
5 
3 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:30.813 
1:30.153 
1:32.696 
1:32.289 
1:33.496 
1:33.940 
1:34.736 
1:29.930 
1:34.522 
1:35.771 
1:37.156 
1:37.375 
1:37.798 
1:38.740 
1:38.435 
1:38.663 
1:39.547 
1:38.699 
1:41.953 
1:41.383 
1:42.527 
1:42.831 
1:42.730 
1:33.565 
1:35.263 
1:36.158 
1:34.427 
1:44.611 
1:37.411 
1:45.468 
2:13.218 
1:58.636 
1:45.271 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
17 
25 
18 
17 
21 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
18 
14 
13 
17 
12 
11 
16 
16 
15 
10 
15 
16 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
LV 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Tex 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
370871 
464101 
70992 
512461 
400743 
310933 
397824 
369806 
416139 
391495 
433767 
59611 

416774 
229162 
166282 
250361 
294103 
350981 
409_1 
528211 
454636 
385295 
339064 
505988 
402631 
388822 
242014_1 
464648 
403696 
248606 
340125 
508762 
367933 

347004 
139146 

Color 
Black/Red
Blk/Blu/Y
White/Re
Black/Red
White 
Silver 
White/Re
Black 
Black 
BLK 
Red 
blk 
Black 
Blue/whit
Blue 
Blue/Oran
Yellow 
Black & Y
Blue 
yellow 
Black & P
Green/Bla
BLACK 
Red 
Red 
BLACK 
White 
Yellow 
White 
Blue blac
Orange 
Black 
black/pin
Black 

Blue 
Black/Red

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Palo Alto CA 
Kengman AZ 
Santee Ca 
Reno NV 
Saratoga CA 
Greenwood Village
Woodinville WA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Downey CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Henderson NV 
Livermore CA 
San Rafael CA 
Malibu CA 
Milpitas CA 
Manhattan Beach C

San Jose CA 
Woodland Hills CA 
Roseville CA 
Monte Sereno CA 
Austin TX 
Oro Valley AZ 
El Dorado Hills CA 
San Jose CA 
Campbell ca 
Petaluma CA 
Henderson NV 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
West Kelowna BC 
Merced CA 

Shasta Lake CA 
Chatsworth Ca 

Make/Model 
2016 Norma M
2014 Elan DP0
2012 JDR F100
2014 Elan DP0
2013 PHOENIX
2016 Norma M
SCCA Enterpris
2015 FIRMAN 
2015 Firman R
2006 Stohr WF
2003 Van Diem
1999 Van Diem
Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diem
2000 Van Diem
2005 Van Diem
1999 A-MAC A
2005 Van Diem
2001 VanDiem
2000 AMAC AM
2003 Van Diem
2002 Van Diem
2012 Wolf 
2007 Stohr F1
2007 Stohr F1
2000 Van Diem
2004 Stohr 01
2006 Radical S
1993 AMAC 
2013 Mazda E
1982 AMAC AM
2008 Stohr Sto
2002 Van Diem
2007 Stohr WF

2006 Stohr WF
2006 Van Diem

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #83 moved to 8th position overall and 3rd in class per GCR 6.5.2.C.2 
Race duration: 28:12.307 
New track record: #83 FB J.R. Osborne @ 1:29.930 
Sound jeopardy: 162 

Printed: 7/11/2018 7:24:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
7.730 

Avg. Speed 
90.757 

Best Lap Tm 
1:29.930 

Best Speed 
100.878 

Best Lap by 
83 - J R Osborne 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 8-FC,B,P1,2 S2 DSR ASR 

Feature Race 

Race started at 15:00:33 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 02:45 PM 

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
P2 
P2 
P2 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
15 
95 

109 
6 

Name 
Russ Werner 
John Bosso 
Jeff Shafer 
Fabian Okonski 

Laps Best Tm Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
Mont 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
373177 
103476 
376864 
329299 

Color 
Black 
White/Re
Black 
Orange 

Hometown 
White Salmon WA 
Placerville CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Los Gatos CA 

Make/Model 
2000 Van Diem
1997 Cheetah 
2004 Radical S
2004 STOHR 1

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #83 moved to 8th position overall and 3rd in class per GCR 6.5.2.C.2 
Race duration: 28:12.307 
New track record: #83 FB J.R. Osborne @ 1:29.930 
Sound jeopardy: 162 

Printed: 7/11/2018 7:24:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
7.730 

Avg. Speed 
90.757 

Best Lap Tm 
1:29.930 

Best Speed 
100.878 

Best Lap by 
83 - J R Osborne 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 8-FC,B,P1,2 S2 DSR ASR 

Feature Race 

Race started at 15:00:33 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 02:45 PM 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 

ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITR 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
3 
4 

12 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
72 

116 
155 
39 
70 
6 

51 
11 
94 
76 

117 
29 
34 
52 
65 
09 
90 

114 
189 
182 

03 
80 
89 
38 
31 
62 

Name 
Christopher Murdte
Billy Crane 
Joe Kalinowski 
Donald Ahn 
Doron Dreksler 
Joseph Kou 
Eric Fulkerson 
Ross Lindell 
Lawrence Murdter 
Thomas Bordeaux 
Brian Duddy 
Sam Kasle 
Frank Russell 
Greg Powell 
Silas Boden 
Elina Lipilina 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Elizabeth Wheeler 
Ron Patrick 
Rohan DePuy 

Leeson Grant 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Scott Carter 
Don Knowles 
Christopher Allen 
Vincent Piemonte 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
8 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
1:58.892 
1:59.453 
1:59.627 
2:00.351 
2:00.839 
2:00.714 
2:01.631 
2:02.071 
1:59.969 
2:02.932 
2:02.577 
2:02.840 
2:03.244 
2:05.488 
2:07.099 
2:13.846 
2:01.417 
2:13.027 
2:04.529 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
21 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
NCR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
436999 
528229 
369366 
529358 
313137 
528297 
528732 
450243 
436659 
512394 
491072 
510376 
466034 
426755 
442464 
478332 
496175 
511652 
518109 
489636 

404684 
430926 
177333 
315045 
464694 
488943 

Color 
Purple/W
Blue 
Blue/Oran
red and y
white 
Blue 
Orange 
White 
Blue/Oran
Gold 
Gray/red 
Marine B
White 
Yellow/Bl

Grey 
Black 
Orange/B
Blue 

Blue 
Silver 
Red 
blue 
Brown 
White 

Hometown 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Mateo CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Rafael CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Oakland CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Luis Obispo CA
Dublin CA 

Hollister CA 
Oakland CA 
Windsor Ca 
Santa Rosa CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Mountain View CA 
Portola Valley CA 

Danville CA 
Alamo CA 
Suisun City CA 
Pittsboro NC 
RICHMOND CA 
Burbank 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda sp
1992 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda M
1995 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M

1994 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1996 Mazda M
2007 Mazda m
1990 Mazda M
Porsche 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 33:56.353 

Printed: 7/10/2018 8:33:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bev Heileicher 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction -18-RQ-5461-S, 18-M-5462-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
20.386 

Avg. Speed 
75.735 

Best Lap Tm 
1:58.892 

Best Speed 
76.305 

Best Lap by 
72 - Christopher Murdter 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 & Majors 

Grp 9-ITA,B,C,R,S.X E30,46 SSC5 N3,L SM5 

Feature Race 

Race started at 15:44:54 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2018 03:30 PM 
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